900803992 10/02/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM843157

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WAREHOUSE GOODS LLC		09/22/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
GREENLANE HOLDINGS, INC.		09/22/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE
GREENLANE HOLDINGS, LLC		09/22/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
GREENLANE HOLDINGS EU B.V.		09/22/2023	Company: NETHERLANDS
HSCM LLC		09/22/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
HS PRODUCTS LLC		09/22/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
GS FULFILLMENT LLC		09/22/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
GLOBAL PACIFIC HOLDINGS		09/22/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
VAPE WORLD DISTRIBUTION LTD.		09/22/2023	Company: CANADA
SOUTH ATLANTIC HOLDINGS LLC		09/22/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
MERGER SUB GOTHAM 2, LLC		09/22/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYNERGY IMPORTS LLC
Street Address:	1561 Sabatini Drive
City:	Henderson
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89052
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 134

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77944589	BIOVAPOR
Serial Number:	85539270	QUICKDRAW

TRADEMARK REEL: 008214 FRAME: 0383

900803992

Serial Number: 85792674 DA VINCI Serial Number: 85914438 ASCENT Serial Number: 85918552 HOLD YOUR FIRE Serial Number: 86216608 KUSH BOTTLES Serial Number: 86310207 VAPORNATION Serial Number: 86320577 VAPOR NATION Serial Number: 86420648 GROOVE Serial Number: 86670633 AEROSPACED Serial Number: 86670622 GROOVE Serial Number: 86670622 GROOVE Serial Number: 86670622 GROOVE Serial Number: 87099734 DISPENSARY SERVICES Serial Number: 87099734 DISPENSARY SERVICES Serial Number: 87099638 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87099696 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87201920 G Serial Number: 87201930 G Serial Number: 87201930 G Serial Number: 87201950 HS Serial Number: 87201950	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 85918552 HOLD YOUR FIRE Serial Number: 86216608 KUSH BOTTLES Serial Number: 86310207 VAPORNATION Serial Number: 86320577 VAPOR NATION Serial Number: 86420648 GROOVE Serial Number: 86420668 GROOVE Serial Number: 86670622 GROOVE Serial Number: 86670622 GROOVE Serial Number: 86907248 K Serial Number: 87099734 DISPENSARY SERVICES Serial Number: 87099734 DISPENSARY SERVICES Serial Number: 87099734 DISPENSARY SERVICES Serial Number: 87099733 GREENLANE Serial Number: 87099660 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87099696 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87201920 G Serial Number: 87201903 G Serial Number: 87201903 HS Serial Number: 87201963 HS Serial Number: 87230681	Serial Number:	85792674	DA VINCI
Serial Number: 86216608 KUSH BOTTLES Serial Number: 86310207 VAPORNATION Serial Number: 86320577 VAPOR NATION Serial Number: 86420648 GROOVE Serial Number: 86420668 GROOVE BY AEROSPACED Serial Number: 86670622 GROOVE Serial Number: 86907248 K Serial Number: 87099734 DISPENSARY SERVICES Serial Number: 87099713 GREENLANE Serial Number: 87099713 GREENLANE Serial Number: 870997913 GREENLANE Serial Number: 872019696 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87201903 G Serial Number: 87201963 HS Serial Number: 87201963 HS Seria	Serial Number:	85914438	ASCENT
Serial Number: 86310207 VAPORNATION Serial Number: 86320577 VAPOR NATION Serial Number: 86420648 GROOVE Serial Number: 86420668 GROOVE BY AEROSPACED Serial Number: 86670632 GROOVE Serial Number: 86907248 K Serial Number: 87099734 DISPENSARY SERVICES Serial Number: 87099713 GREENLANE Serial Number: 87099680 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87099696 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87201920 G Serial Number: 87201920 G Serial Number: 87201930 G Serial Number: 87201963 HS Serial Number: 87201963 HS Serial Number: 87201974 HS Serial Number: 87201974 HS Serial Number: 87230681 POLLEN GEAR Serial Number: 87230681 POLLEN GEAR Serial Number: 87296629 Serial Numb	Serial Number:	85918552	HOLD YOUR FIRE
Serial Number: 86320577 VAPOR NATION Serial Number: 86420648 GROOVE Serial Number: 86420668 GROOVE BY AEROSPACED Serial Number: 86670622 GROOVE Serial Number: 86907248 K Serial Number: 87099734 DISPENSARY SERVICES Serial Number: 87099713 GREENLANE Serial Number: 87099680 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87099696 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87201990 G Serial Number: 87201903 G Serial Number: 87201903 G Serial Number: 87201950 HS Serial Number: 87201953 HS Serial Number: 87201963 HS Serial Number: 87201974 HS Serial Number: 87230681 POLLEN GEAR Serial Number: 87230695 POP BOX Serial Number: 87239664 SNAPTECH Serial Number: 87396629 Serial Number: <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>86216608</th> <th>KUSH BOTTLES</th>	Serial Number:	86216608	KUSH BOTTLES
Serial Number: 86420648 GROOVE Serial Number: 86420668 GROOVE BY AEROSPACED Serial Number: 86670633 AEROSPACED Serial Number: 86670622 GROOVE Serial Number: 86907248 K Serial Number: 87099734 DISPENSARY SERVICES Serial Number: 87099780 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87099680 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87099696 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87201920 G Serial Number: 87201930 G Serial Number: 87201950 HS Serial Number: 87201950 HS Serial Number: 87201963 HS Serial Number: 87201974 HS Serial Number: 87230681 POLLEN GEAR Serial Number: 87230695 POP BOX Serial Number: 87296684 SNAPTECH Serial Number: 87396684 SPOED STANDARDS Serial Number: 87482744 <td< th=""><th>Serial Number:</th><th>86310207</th><th>VAPORNATION</th></td<>	Serial Number:	86310207	VAPORNATION
Serial Number: 86420668 GROOVE BY AEROSPACED Serial Number: 86670633 AEROSPACED Serial Number: 86670622 GROOVE Serial Number: 86907248 K Serial Number: 87099734 DISPENSARY SERVICES Serial Number: 87099713 GREENLANE Serial Number: 87099680 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87099696 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87201920 G Serial Number: 87201920 G Serial Number: 87201930 G Serial Number: 87201950 HS Serial Number: 87201950 HS Serial Number: 87230681 POLLEN GEAR Serial Number: 87230681 POLLEN GEAR Serial Number: 87230695 POP BOX Serial Number: 87396684 Serial Number: Serial Number: 87396689 Serial Number: 87482744 Berial Number: 87482744 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number:<	Serial Number:	86320577	VAPOR NATION
Serial Number: 86670633 AEROSPACED Serial Number: 86670622 GROOVE Serial Number: 86907248 K Serial Number: 87099734 DISPENSARY SERVICES Serial Number: 87099713 GREENLANE Serial Number: 87099680 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87099696 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87122026 I Q Serial Number: 87201920 G Serial Number: 87201903 G Serial Number: 87201950 HS Serial Number: 87201963 HS Serial Number: 87201963 HS Serial Number: 87201974 HS Serial Number: 87230681 POLLEN GEAR Serial Number: 87230681 POLLEN GEAR Serial Number: 87230695 POP BOX Serial Number: 87396684 SNAPTECH Serial Number: 87396629 Serial Number: 87482744 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>86420648</th> <th>GROOVE</th>	Serial Number:	86420648	GROOVE
Serial Number: 86670622 GROOVE Serial Number: 86907248 K Serial Number: 87099734 DISPENSARY SERVICES Serial Number: 87099713 GREENLANE Serial Number: 87099680 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87099696 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 872192026 I Q Serial Number: 87201920 G Serial Number: 87201903 G Serial Number: 87201903 HS Serial Number: 87201963 HS Serial Number: 87201963 HS Serial Number: 87201963 HS Serial Number: 87201963 HS Serial Number: 87203681 POLLEN GEAR Serial Number: 87983912 POLLEN GEAR Serial Number: 87239684 SNAPTECH Serial Number: 87396684 SNAPTECH Serial Number: 87396684 SPIANATARDS Serial Number: 87983508 HIGHER STANDARDS </th <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>86420668</th> <th>GROOVE BY AEROSPACED</th>	Serial Number:	86420668	GROOVE BY AEROSPACED
Serial Number: 86907248 K Serial Number: 87099734 DISPENSARY SERVICES Serial Number: 87099713 GREENLANE Serial Number: 87099680 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87099696 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87201920 G Serial Number: 87201920 G Serial Number: 87201903 G Serial Number: 87201950 HS Serial Number: 87201963 HS Serial Number: 87201963 HS Serial Number: 87201974 HS Serial Number: 87230681 POLLEN GEAR Serial Number: 87983912 POLLEN GEAR Serial Number: 87230695 POP BOX Serial Number: 87396684 SNAPTECH Serial Number: 87396629 Serial Number: 87420491 Serial Number: 87482744 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87983508 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87980	Serial Number:	86670633	AEROSPACED
Serial Number: 87099734 DISPENSARY SERVICES Serial Number: 87099713 GREENLANE Serial Number: 87099680 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87122026 I Q Serial Number: 87201920 G Serial Number: 87201903 G Serial Number: 87201950 HS Serial Number: 87201963 HS Serial Number: 87201974 HS Serial Number: 87230681 POLLEN GEAR Serial Number: 87230681 POLLEN GEAR Serial Number: 87230695 POP BOX Serial Number: 87249464 SNAPTECH Serial Number: 87396684 SNAPTECH Serial Number: 87396684 Serial Number: 87420491 Serial Number: 87482744 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87893508 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87981330 DAVINCI MIQRO Serial Number: 87918130 DAVINCI MIQRO Serial Number:	Serial Number:	86670622	GROOVE
Serial Number: 87099713 GREENLANE Serial Number: 87099680 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87122026 I Q Serial Number: 87201920 G Serial Number: 87201903 G Serial Number: 87201950 HS Serial Number: 87201963 HS Serial Number: 87201974 HS Serial Number: 87230681 POLLEN GEAR Serial Number: 87230681 POLLEN GEAR Serial Number: 87230695 POP BOX Serial Number: 87249464 SNAPTECH Serial Number: 87396684 SNAPTECH Serial Number: 87396684 Serial Number: 8740491 Serial Number: 87482744 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87804578 MIQRO Serial Number: 87918130 DAVINCI MIQRO Serial Number: 87960442 HS Serial Number: 88177016 KUSH SUPPLY CO. EST. 2010 Serial Number: 88177	Serial Number:	86907248	К
Serial Number: 87099680 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87099696 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87122026 I Q Serial Number: 87201920 G Serial Number: 87201903 G Serial Number: 87201950 HS Serial Number: 87201963 HS Serial Number: 87201974 HS Serial Number: 87230681 POLLEN GEAR Serial Number: 87230695 POP BOX Serial Number: 87249464 SNAPTECH Serial Number: 87396684 SNAPTECH Serial Number: 87396629 Serial Number: Serial Number: 87482744 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87983508 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87804578 MIQRO Serial Number: 87918130 DAVINCI MIQRO Serial Number: 87960442 HS Serial Number: 88177016 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88177020 K	Serial Number:	87099734	DISPENSARY SERVICES
Serial Number: 87099696 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87122026 I Q Serial Number: 87201920 G Serial Number: 87201903 G Serial Number: 87201950 HS Serial Number: 87201963 HS Serial Number: 87201974 HS Serial Number: 87230681 POLLEN GEAR Serial Number: 87983912 POLLEN GEAR Serial Number: 87230695 POP BOX Serial Number: 87249464 SNAPTECH Serial Number: 87396684 SNAPTECH Serial Number: 87396629 Serial Number: 87420491 EYCE EYCE Serial Number: 87482744 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87983508 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87983508 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87918130 DAVINCI MIQRO Serial Number: 87960442 HS Serial Number: 88177016 KUSH SUPPLY CO. EST. 2010 Serial Number: 88177016	Serial Number:	87099713	GREENLANE
Serial Number: 87122026 I Q Serial Number: 87201920 G Serial Number: 87201950 HS Serial Number: 87201963 HS Serial Number: 87201974 HS Serial Number: 87230681 POLLEN GEAR Serial Number: 87230681 POLLEN GEAR Serial Number: 87230695 POP BOX Serial Number: 87249464 SNAPTECH Serial Number: 87396684 Serial Number: 87396629 Serial Number: 87420491 EYCE EYCE Serial Number: 87482744 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87983508 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87983508 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87918130 DAVINCI MIQRO Serial Number: 87918130 DAVINCI MIQRO Serial Number: 88177016 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88177020 K KUSH SUPPLY CO. EST. 2010 Serial Number: 88201116 EYCE	Serial Number:	87099680	HIGHER STANDARDS
Serial Number: 87201920 G Serial Number: 87201903 G Serial Number: 87201950 HS Serial Number: 87201963 HS Serial Number: 87201974 HS Serial Number: 87230681 POLLEN GEAR Serial Number: 87230681 POLLEN GEAR Serial Number: 87230695 POP BOX Serial Number: 87249464 SNAPTECH Serial Number: 87396684 SNAPTECH Serial Number: 87396629 EYCE EYCE Serial Number: 87420491 EYCE EYCE Serial Number: 87983508 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87983508 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87918130 DAVINCI MIQRO Serial Number: 87960442 HS Serial Number: 88177016 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88177020 K KUSH SUPPLY CO. EST. 2010 Serial Number: 88201116 EYCE Serial Number: 88216126	Serial Number:	87099696	HIGHER STANDARDS
Serial Number: 87201903 G Serial Number: 87201950 HS Serial Number: 87201963 HS Serial Number: 87201974 HS Serial Number: 87230681 POLLEN GEAR Serial Number: 87983912 POLLEN GEAR Serial Number: 87230695 POP BOX Serial Number: 87249464 SNAPTECH Serial Number: 87396684 Serial Number: 87396629 Serial Number: 87420491 EYCE EYCE Serial Number: 87482744 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87983508 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87918130 DAVINCI MIQRO Serial Number: 87918130 DAVINCI MIQRO Serial Number: 88177016 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88177020 K KUSH SUPPLY CO. EST. 2010 Serial Number: 88201116 EYCE Serial Number: 88216126 KUSH ENERGY	Serial Number:	87122026	IQ
Serial Number: 87201950 HS Serial Number: 87201963 HS Serial Number: 87201974 HS Serial Number: 87230681 POLLEN GEAR Serial Number: 87983912 POLLEN GEAR Serial Number: 87230695 POP BOX Serial Number: 87249464 SNAPTECH Serial Number: 87396684 Serial Number: 87396629 Serial Number: 87420491 EYCE EYCE Serial Number: 87482744 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87983508 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87918130 DAVINCI MIQRO Serial Number: 87918130 DAVINCI MIQRO Serial Number: 88177016 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88177020 K KUSH SUPPLY CO. EST. 2010 Serial Number: 88201116 EYCE Serial Number: 88216126 KUSH ENERGY	Serial Number:	87201920	G
Serial Number: 87201963 HS Serial Number: 87201974 HS Serial Number: 87230681 POLLEN GEAR Serial Number: 87983912 POLLEN GEAR Serial Number: 87230695 POP BOX Serial Number: 87249464 SNAPTECH Serial Number: 87396684 Serial Number: 87396629 Serial Number: 87420491 EYCE EYCE Serial Number: 87482744 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87983508 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87918130 DAVINCI MIQRO Serial Number: 87960442 HS Serial Number: 88177016 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88177020 K KUSH SUPPLY CO. EST. 2010 Serial Number: 88201116 EYCE Serial Number: 88216126 KUSH ENERGY	Serial Number:	87201903	G
Serial Number: 87201974 HS Serial Number: 87230681 POLLEN GEAR Serial Number: 87983912 POLLEN GEAR Serial Number: 87230695 POP BOX Serial Number: 87249464 SNAPTECH Serial Number: 87396684 Serial Number: Serial Number: 87396629 Serial Number: Serial Number: 87482744 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87983508 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87804578 MIQRO Serial Number: 87918130 DAVINCI MIQRO Serial Number: 87960442 HS Serial Number: 88177016 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88177020 K KUSH SUPPLY CO. EST. 2010 Serial Number: 88201116 EYCE Serial Number: 88216126 KUSH ENERGY	Serial Number:	87201950	HS
Serial Number: 87230681 POLLEN GEAR Serial Number: 87983912 POLLEN GEAR Serial Number: 87230695 POP BOX Serial Number: 87249464 SNAPTECH Serial Number: 87396684 Serial Number: 87396629 Serial Number: 87420491 EYCE EYCE Serial Number: 87482744 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87983508 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87804578 MIQRO Serial Number: 87918130 DAVINCI MIQRO Serial Number: 87960442 HS Serial Number: 88177016 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88177020 K KUSH SUPPLY CO. EST. 2010 Serial Number: 88201116 EYCE Serial Number: 88201116 EYCE Serial Number: 88216126 KUSH ENERGY	Serial Number:	87201963	HS
Serial Number: 87983912 POLLEN GEAR Serial Number: 87230695 POP BOX Serial Number: 87249464 SNAPTECH Serial Number: 87396684 Serial Number: 87396629 Serial Number: 87420491 EYCE EYCE Serial Number: 87482744 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87983508 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87904578 MIQRO Serial Number: 87918130 DAVINCI MIQRO Serial Number: 87960442 HS Serial Number: 88177016 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88177020 K KUSH SUPPLY CO. EST. 2010 Serial Number: 88201116 EYCE Serial Number: 88216126 KUSH ENERGY	Serial Number:	87201974	HS
Serial Number: 87230695 POP BOX Serial Number: 87249464 SNAPTECH Serial Number: 87396684 Serial Number: 87396629 Serial Number: 87420491 EYCE EYCE Serial Number: 87482744 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87983508 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87804578 MIQRO Serial Number: 87918130 DAVINCI MIQRO Serial Number: 87960442 HS Serial Number: 88177016 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88177020 K KUSH SUPPLY CO. EST. 2010 Serial Number: 88201116 EYCE Serial Number: 88216126 KUSH ENERGY	Serial Number:	87230681	POLLEN GEAR
Serial Number: 87249464 SNAPTECH Serial Number: 87396684 Serial Number: 87396629 Serial Number: 87420491 EYCE EYCE Serial Number: 87482744 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87983508 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87804578 MIQRO Serial Number: 87918130 DAVINCI MIQRO Serial Number: 87960442 HS Serial Number: 88177016 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88177020 K KUSH SUPPLY CO. EST. 2010 Serial Number: 88201116 EYCE Serial Number: 88216126 KUSH ENERGY	Serial Number:	87983912	POLLEN GEAR
Serial Number: 87396684 Serial Number: 87396629 Serial Number: 87420491 EYCE EYCE Serial Number: 87482744 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87983508 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87804578 MIQRO Serial Number: 87918130 DAVINCI MIQRO Serial Number: 87960442 HS Serial Number: 88177016 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88177020 K KUSH SUPPLY CO. EST. 2010 Serial Number: 88201116 EYCE Serial Number: 88216126 KUSH ENERGY	Serial Number:	87230695	POP BOX
Serial Number: 87396629 Serial Number: 87420491 EYCE EYCE Serial Number: 87482744 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87983508 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87804578 MIQRO Serial Number: 87918130 DAVINCI MIQRO Serial Number: 87960442 HS Serial Number: 88177016 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88177020 K KUSH SUPPLY CO. EST. 2010 Serial Number: 88201116 EYCE Serial Number: 88216126 KUSH ENERGY	Serial Number:	87249464	SNAPTECH
Serial Number: 87420491 EYCE EYCE Serial Number: 87482744 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87983508 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87804578 MIQRO Serial Number: 87918130 DAVINCI MIQRO Serial Number: 87960442 HS Serial Number: 88177016 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88177020 K KUSH SUPPLY CO. EST. 2010 Serial Number: 88201116 EYCE Serial Number: 88216126 KUSH ENERGY	Serial Number:	87396684	
Serial Number: 87482744 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87983508 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87804578 MIQRO Serial Number: 87918130 DAVINCI MIQRO Serial Number: 87960442 HS Serial Number: 88177016 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88177020 K KUSH SUPPLY CO. EST. 2010 Serial Number: 88201116 EYCE Serial Number: 88216126 KUSH ENERGY	Serial Number:	87396629	
Serial Number: 87983508 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87804578 MIQRO Serial Number: 87918130 DAVINCI MIQRO Serial Number: 87960442 HS Serial Number: 88177016 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88177020 K KUSH SUPPLY CO. EST. 2010 Serial Number: 88201116 EYCE Serial Number: 88216126 KUSH ENERGY	Serial Number:	87420491	EYCE EYCE
Serial Number: 87804578 MIQRO Serial Number: 87918130 DAVINCI MIQRO Serial Number: 87960442 HS Serial Number: 88177016 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88177020 K KUSH SUPPLY CO. EST. 2010 Serial Number: 88201116 EYCE Serial Number: 88216126 KUSH ENERGY	Serial Number:	87482744	
Serial Number: 87918130 DAVINCI MIQRO Serial Number: 87960442 HS Serial Number: 88177016 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88177020 K KUSH SUPPLY CO. EST. 2010 Serial Number: 88201116 EYCE Serial Number: 88216126 KUSH ENERGY	Serial Number:	87983508	HIGHER STANDARDS
Serial Number: 87960442 HS Serial Number: 88177016 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88177020 K KUSH SUPPLY CO. EST. 2010 Serial Number: 88201116 EYCE Serial Number: 88216126 KUSH ENERGY	Serial Number:	87804578	MIQRO
Serial Number: 88177016 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88177020 K KUSH SUPPLY CO. EST. 2010 Serial Number: 88201116 EYCE Serial Number: 88216126 KUSH ENERGY	Serial Number:	87918130	DAVINCI MIQRO
Serial Number: 88177020 K KUSH SUPPLY CO. EST. 2010 Serial Number: 88201116 EYCE Serial Number: 88216126 KUSH ENERGY			-
Serial Number: 88201116 EYCE Serial Number: 88216126 KUSH ENERGY			
Serial Number: 88216126 KUSH ENERGY			
Serial Number: 88216121 K POWERED BY KUSH ENERGY QUALITY SOLVENT			
	Serial Number:	88216121	K POWERED BY KUSH ENERGY QUALITY SOLVENT

Serial Number: 88234255 K KUSHCO HOLDINGS Serial Number: 882342550 K Serial Number: 88348708 JOIN US IN THE CLOUDS Serial Number: 88348670 V Serial Number: 88348670 V Serial Number: 88751631 Serial Number: Serial Number: 88751631 Serial Number: Serial Number: 88759937 KUSHCO Serial Number: 88799977 KUSHCO Serial Number: 90182741 WE HAVE YOUR CLOUDS COVERED Serial Number: 90182741 WE HAVE YOUR CLOUDS COVERED Serial Number: 90423676 CLEAN FIRST Serial Number: 90533255 IQ C Serial Number: 90533255 IQ C Serial Number: 90535761 DURABILITY THAT RIPS Serial Number: 97281551 IQ2 Serial Number: 97380683 DURABILITY THAT RIPS Serial Number: 87889341 KUSHCO DISTRIBUTION Serial Number: 85787856 VAPE WORLD	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 88348708 JOIN US IN THE CLOUDS Serial Number: 88348670 V Serial Number: 88881056 KVERIFY Serial Number: 88751631 Serial Number: Serial Number: 88759530 CLEAN. COOL. CONTROL. Serial Number: 88799977 KUSHCO Serial Number: 98799956 KUSHCO HOLDINGS Serial Number: 90182741 WE HAVE YOUR CLOUDS COVERED Serial Number: 90531463 P Serial Number: 9053255 IQ C Serial Number: 90533255 IQ C Serial Number: 97281013 MIQRO Serial Number: 97281013 MIQRO Serial Number: 97281561 IQ2 Serial Number: 97880683 DURABILITY THAT RIPS Serial Number: 87841616 KUSHCO	Serial Number:	88234225	K KUSHCO HOLDINGS
Serial Number: 88348670 V	Serial Number:	88234250	K
Serial Number: 88981056 KVERIFY Serial Number: 88751631 Serial Number: 88751640 Serial Number: 88759530 CLEAN, COOL, CONTROL. Serial Number: 88799977 KUSHCO Serial Number: 88799976 KUSHCO HOLDINGS Serial Number: 90182741 WE HAVE YOUR CLOUDS COVERED Serial Number: 90351463 P Serial Number: 90533676 CLEAN FIRST Serial Number: 90533625 IQ C Serial Number: 90535761 DURABILITY THAT RIPS Serial Number: 97212784 EYCE SOLO Serial Number: 97281013 MIQRO Serial Number: 97281051 IQ2 Serial Number: 97380683 DURABILITY THAT RIPS Serial Number: 97889341 KUSHCO DISTRIBUTION Serial Number: 87889341 KUSHCO Serial Number: 85787856 VAPE WORLD Serial Number: 86069720 ATOZ VAPOR WORLD Serial Number: 86565273	Serial Number:	88348708	JOIN US IN THE CLOUDS
Serial Number: 88751631	Serial Number:	88348670	V
Serial Number: 88751640 Serial Number: 88759530 CLEAN. COOL. CONTROL. Serial Number: 88799977 KUSHCO Serial Number: 88799956 KUSHCO HOLDINGS Serial Number: 90182741 WE HAVE YOUR CLOUDS COVERED Serial Number: 90351463 P Serial Number: 90423676 CLEAN FIRST Serial Number: 90533255 IQ C Serial Number: 90533255 IQ C Serial Number: 905312784 EYCE SOLO Serial Number: 97281013 MICRO Serial Number: 97281013 MICRO Serial Number: 97380683 DURABILITY THAT RIPS Serial Number: 97380683 DURABILITY THAT RIPS Serial Number: 87889341 KUSHCO DISTRIBUTION Serial Number: 87889341 KUSHCO DISTRIBUTION Serial Number: 86069720 ATOZ VAPOR WORLD Serial Number: 86216615 KUSH BOTTLES Serial Number: 86565210 VAPEWORLD Serial Numbe	Serial Number:	88981056	KVERIFY
Serial Number: 88759530 CLEAN. COOL. CONTROL.	Serial Number:	88751631	
Serial Number: 88799977 KUSHCO Serial Number: 88799956 KUSHCO HOLDINGS Serial Number: 90182741 WE HAVE YOUR CLOUDS COVERED Serial Number: 90351463 P Serial Number: 90423676 CLEAN FIRST Serial Number: 90533255 IQ C Serial Number: 90535761 DURABILITY THAT RIPS Serial Number: 97212784 EYCE SOLO Serial Number: 97281013 MIGRO Serial Number: 97281551 IQ2 Serial Number: 97380683 DURABILITY THAT RIPS Serial Number: 87841616 KUSHCO Serial Number: 87841616 KUSHCO Serial Number: 86069720 ATOZ VAPOR WORLD Serial Number: 86216615 KUSH BOTTLES Serial Number: 86565210 VAPEWORLD Serial Number: 86565273 Serial Number: 8732283 ELLINGTONS Serial Number: 8732293 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87869020 LYT	Serial Number:	88751640	
Serial Number: 88799956 KUSHCO HOLDINGS Serial Number: 90182741 WE HAVE YOUR CLOUDS COVERED Serial Number: 90351463 P Serial Number: 90423676 CLEAN FIRST Serial Number: 90533255 IQ C Serial Number: 9053361 IQC Serial Number: 90635761 DURABILITY THAT RIPS Serial Number: 97281013 MIQRO Serial Number: 97281013 MIQRO Serial Number: 97281551 IQ2 Serial Number: 97380683 DURABILITY THAT RIPS Serial Number: 97380683 DURABILITY THAT RIPS Serial Number: 87841616 KUSHCO Serial Number: 87841616 KUSHCO Serial Number: 86069720 ATOZ VAPOR WORLD Serial Number: 86565210 VAPEWORLD Serial Number: 86565273 Serial Number: Serial Number: 87482756 ELLINGTONS Serial Number: 87784293 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial N	Serial Number:	88759530	CLEAN. COOL. CONTROL.
Serial Number: 90182741 WE HAVE YOUR CLOUDS COVERED Serial Number: 90351463 P Serial Number: 90423676 CLEAN FIRST Serial Number: 90533255 IQ C Serial Number: 90541869 IQC Serial Number: 90635761 DURABILITY THAT RIPS Serial Number: 97212784 EYCE SOLO Serial Number: 97281013 MIQRO Serial Number: 97281551 IQ2 Serial Number: 97380683 DURABILITY THAT RIPS Serial Number: 87889341 KUSHCO DISTRIBUTION Serial Number: 87889341 KUSHCO Serial Number: 85787856 VAPE WORLD Serial Number: 86069720 ATOZ VAPOR WORLD Serial Number: 86565210 VAPEWORLD Serial Number: 86565273 ELLINGTONS Serial Number: 87132283 ELLINGTONS Serial Number: 87853003 DA VINCI LYT Serial Number: 87869220 LYT Serial Number:	Serial Number:	88799977	KUSHCO
Serial Number: 90351463 P Serial Number: 90423676 CLEAN FIRST Serial Number: 90533255 IQ C Serial Number: 90541869 IQC Serial Number: 90635761 DURABILITY THAT RIPS Serial Number: 97212784 EYCE SOLO Serial Number: 97281551 IQ2 Serial Number: 97380683 DURABILITY THAT RIPS Serial Number: 97380683 DURABILITY THAT RIPS Serial Number: 87889341 KUSHCO DISTRIBUTION Serial Number: 87841616 KUSHCO Serial Number: 8787856 VAPE WORLD Serial Number: 86069720 ATOZ VAPOR WORLD Serial Number: 86565210 VAPEWORLD Serial Number: 86565210 VAPEWORLD Serial Number: 87132283 ELLINGTONS Serial Number: 87482756 ELLINGTONS Serial Number: 87853003 DA VINCI LYT Serial Number: 87869220 LYT Serial Number:	Serial Number:	88799956	KUSHCO HOLDINGS
Serial Number: 90423676 CLEAN FIRST Serial Number: 90533255 IQ C Serial Number: 90541869 IQC Serial Number: 90635761 DURABILITY THAT RIPS Serial Number: 97212784 EYCE SOLO Serial Number: 97281013 MIQRO Serial Number: 97281551 IQ2 Serial Number: 97380683 DURABILITY THAT RIPS Serial Number: 87889341 KUSHCO DISTRIBUTION Serial Number: 8787856 VAPE WORLD Serial Number: 85787856 VAPE WORLD Serial Number: 86069720 ATOZ VAPOR WORLD Serial Number: 86565210 VAPEWORLD Serial Number: 86565273 Serial Number: Serial Number: 8732283 ELLINGTONS Serial Number: 87482756 ELLINGTONS Serial Number: 87853003 DA VINCI LYT Serial Number: 87869220 LYT Serial Number: 88177019 KUSH SUPPLY CO. EST. 2010 Serial	Serial Number:	90182741	WE HAVE YOUR CLOUDS COVERED
Serial Number: 90533255 IQ C Serial Number: 90541869 IQC Serial Number: 90635761 DURABILITY THAT RIPS Serial Number: 97212784 EYCE SOLO Serial Number: 97281013 MIQRO Serial Number: 97281551 IQ2 Serial Number: 97380683 DURABILITY THAT RIPS Serial Number: 87889341 KUSHCO DISTRIBUTION Serial Number: 87841616 KUSHCO Serial Number: 85787856 VAPE WORLD Serial Number: 86069720 ATOZ VAPOR WORLD Serial Number: 86565210 VAPEWORLD Serial Number: 86565273 Serial Number: Serial Number: 87482756 ELLINGTONS Serial Number: 87482756 ELLINGTONS Serial Number: 87853003 DA VINCI LYT Serial Number: 87869220 LYT Serial Number: 88177019 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88177021 K KUSH SUPPLY CO. EST. 2010 Ser	Serial Number:	90351463	P
Serial Number: 90541869 IQC Serial Number: 90635761 DURABILITY THAT RIPS Serial Number: 97212784 EYCE SOLO Serial Number: 97281013 MIQRO Serial Number: 97380683 DURABILITY THAT RIPS Serial Number: 87889341 KUSHCO DISTRIBUTION Serial Number: 87841616 KUSHCO Serial Number: 85787856 VAPE WORLD Serial Number: 86069720 ATOZ VAPOR WORLD Serial Number: 86565210 VAPEWORLD Serial Number: 86565273 VAPEWORLD Serial Number: 87132283 ELLINGTONS Serial Number: 87482756 ELLINGTONS Serial Number: 87734293 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87853003 DA VINCI LYT Serial Number: 881877019 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88177021 K KUSH SUPPLY CO. EST. 2010 Serial Number: 88216626 SUNDAZE Serial Number: 88344536 SKULL AND CROSS CONES	Serial Number:	90423676	CLEAN FIRST
Serial Number: 90635761 DURABILITY THAT RIPS Serial Number: 97212784 EYCE SOLO Serial Number: 97281013 MIQRO Serial Number: 97281551 IQ2 Serial Number: 97380683 DURABILITY THAT RIPS Serial Number: 87889341 KUSHCO DISTRIBUTION Serial Number: 87841616 KUSHCO Serial Number: 85787856 VAPE WORLD Serial Number: 86069720 ATOZ VAPOR WORLD Serial Number: 86216615 KUSH BOTTLES Serial Number: 86565273 VAPEWORLD Serial Number: 87132283 ELLINGTONS Serial Number: 87482756 ELLINGTONS Serial Number: 87734293 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87853003 DA VINCI LYT Serial Number: 88177019 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88177021 K KUSH SUPPLY CO. EST. 2010 Serial Number: 88216626 SUNDAZE Serial Number: 88344536 SKULL AND CROSS CONES	Serial Number:	90533255	IQ C
Serial Number: 97212784 EYCE SOLO Serial Number: 97281013 MIQRO Serial Number: 97281551 IQ2 Serial Number: 97380683 DURABILITY THAT RIPS Serial Number: 87889341 KUSHCO DISTRIBUTION Serial Number: 87841616 KUSHCO Serial Number: 85787856 VAPE WORLD Serial Number: 86069720 ATOZ VAPOR WORLD Serial Number: 86216615 KUSH BOTTLES Serial Number: 86565210 VAPEWORLD Serial Number: 86565273 ELLINGTONS Serial Number: 87132283 ELLINGTONS Serial Number: 87482756 ELLINGTONS Serial Number: 87734293 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87853003 DA VINCI LYT Serial Number: 87869220 LYT Serial Number: 88177019 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88177021 K KUSH SUPPLY CO. EST. 2010 Serial Number: 88216626 SUNDAZE <th< th=""><th>Serial Number:</th><th>90541869</th><th>IQC</th></th<>	Serial Number:	90541869	IQC
Serial Number: 97281013 MIQRO Serial Number: 97281551 IQ2 Serial Number: 97380683 DURABILITY THAT RIPS Serial Number: 87889341 KUSHCO DISTRIBUTION Serial Number: 87841616 KUSHCO Serial Number: 85787856 VAPE WORLD Serial Number: 86069720 ATOZ VAPOR WORLD Serial Number: 86565210 VAPEWORLD Serial Number: 86565273 VAPEWORLD Serial Number: 87132283 ELLINGTONS Serial Number: 87482756 ELLINGTONS Serial Number: 87734293 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87869220 LYT Serial Number: 87869220 LYT Serial Number: 88177021 K KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88177021 K KUSH SUPPLY CO. EST. 2010 Serial Number: 88216626 SUNDAZE Serial Number: 88344536 SKULL AND CROSS CONES Serial Number: 88344555 SKULL AND CROSS CONES <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>90635761</th> <th>DURABILITY THAT RIPS</th>	Serial Number:	90635761	DURABILITY THAT RIPS
Serial Number: 97281551 IQ2 Serial Number: 97380683 DURABILITY THAT RIPS Serial Number: 87889341 KUSHCO DISTRIBUTION Serial Number: 87841616 KUSHCO Serial Number: 85787856 VAPE WORLD Serial Number: 86069720 ATOZ VAPOR WORLD Serial Number: 86216615 KUSH BOTTLES Serial Number: 86565210 VAPEWORLD Serial Number: 87132283 ELLINGTONS Serial Number: 87482756 ELLINGTONS Serial Number: 87734293 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87869220 LYT Serial Number: 88177019 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88177021 K KUSH SUPPLY CO. EST. 2010 Serial Number: 88216626 SUNDAZE Serial Number: 88344536 SKULL AND CROSS CONES Serial Number: 88344555 SKULL AND CROSS CONES	Serial Number:	97212784	EYCE SOLO
Serial Number: 97380683 DURABILITY THAT RIPS Serial Number: 87889341 KUSHCO DISTRIBUTION Serial Number: 87841616 KUSHCO Serial Number: 85787856 VAPE WORLD Serial Number: 86069720 ATOZ VAPOR WORLD Serial Number: 86216615 KUSH BOTTLES Serial Number: 86565210 VAPEWORLD Serial Number: 86565273 Serial Number: Serial Number: 87132283 ELLINGTONS Serial Number: 87482756 ELLINGTONS Serial Number: 87734293 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87869220 LYT Serial Number: 87869220 LYT Serial Number: 88177019 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88216626 SUNDAZE Serial Number: 88344536 SKULL AND CROSS CONES Serial Number: 88344555 SKULL AND CROSS CONES	Serial Number:	97281013	MIQRO
Serial Number: 87889341 KUSHCO DISTRIBUTION Serial Number: 87841616 KUSHCO Serial Number: 85787856 VAPE WORLD Serial Number: 86069720 ATOZ VAPOR WORLD Serial Number: 86216615 KUSH BOTTLES Serial Number: 86565210 VAPEWORLD Serial Number: 86565273 Serial Number: 87132283 ELLINGTONS Serial Number: 87482756 ELLINGTONS Serial Number: 87734293 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87853003 DA VINCI LYT Serial Number: 87869220 LYT Serial Number: 88177019 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88177021 K KUSH SUPPLY CO. EST. 2010 Serial Number: 88216626 SUNDAZE Serial Number: 88344536 SKULL AND CROSS CONES Serial Number: 88344555 SKULL AND CROSS CONES	Serial Number:	97281551	IQ2
Serial Number: 87841616 KUSHCO Serial Number: 85787856 VAPE WORLD Serial Number: 86069720 ATOZ VAPOR WORLD Serial Number: 86216615 KUSH BOTTLES Serial Number: 86565210 VAPEWORLD Serial Number: 86565273 ELLINGTONS Serial Number: 87132283 ELLINGTONS Serial Number: 87482756 ELLINGTONS Serial Number: 87734293 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87853003 DA VINCI LYT Serial Number: 87869220 LYT Serial Number: 88177019 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88177021 K KUSH SUPPLY CO. EST. 2010 Serial Number: 88216626 SUNDAZE Serial Number: 88344536 SKULL AND CROSS CONES Serial Number: 88344555 SKULL AND CROSS CONES	Serial Number:	97380683	DURABILITY THAT RIPS
Serial Number: 85787856 VAPE WORLD Serial Number: 86069720 ATOZ VAPOR WORLD Serial Number: 86216615 KUSH BOTTLES Serial Number: 86565210 VAPEWORLD Serial Number: 86565273 Serial Number: 87132283 Serial Number: 87482756 ELLINGTONS Serial Number: 87734293 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87853003 DA VINCI LYT Serial Number: 87869220 LYT Serial Number: 88177019 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88177021 K KUSH SUPPLY CO. EST. 2010 Serial Number: 88216626 SUNDAZE Serial Number: 88344536 SKULL AND CROSS CONES Serial Number: 88344555 SKULL AND CROSS CONES	Serial Number:	87889341	KUSHCO DISTRIBUTION
Serial Number: 86069720 ATOZ VAPOR WORLD Serial Number: 86216615 KUSH BOTTLES Serial Number: 86565210 VAPEWORLD Serial Number: 86565273 Serial Number: 87132283 Serial Number: 87482756 ELLINGTONS Serial Number: 87734293 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87853003 DA VINCI LYT Serial Number: 87869220 LYT Serial Number: 88177019 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88177021 K KUSH SUPPLY CO. EST. 2010 Serial Number: 88216626 SUNDAZE Serial Number: 88344536 SKULL AND CROSS CONES Serial Number: 88344555 SKULL AND CROSS CONES	Serial Number:	87841616	KUSHCO
Serial Number: 86216615 KUSH BOTTLES Serial Number: 86565210 VAPEWORLD Serial Number: 86565273 Serial Number: 87132283 Serial Number: 87482756 ELLINGTONS Serial Number: 87734293 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87853003 DA VINCI LYT Serial Number: 87869220 LYT Serial Number: 88177019 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88177021 K KUSH SUPPLY CO. EST. 2010 Serial Number: 88216626 SUNDAZE Serial Number: 88344536 SKULL AND CROSS CONES Serial Number: 88344555 SKULL AND CROSS CONES	Serial Number:	85787856	VAPE WORLD
Serial Number: 86565210 VAPEWORLD Serial Number: 86565273 ELLINGTONS Serial Number: 87132283 ELLINGTONS Serial Number: 87482756 ELLINGTONS Serial Number: 87734293 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87853003 DA VINCI LYT Serial Number: 87869220 LYT Serial Number: 88177019 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88177021 K KUSH SUPPLY CO. EST. 2010 Serial Number: 88216626 SUNDAZE Serial Number: 88344536 SKULL AND CROSS CONES Serial Number: 88344555 SKULL AND CROSS CONES	Serial Number:	86069720	ATOZ VAPOR WORLD
Serial Number: 86565273 Serial Number: 87132283 ELLINGTONS Serial Number: 87482756 ELLINGTONS Serial Number: 87734293 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87853003 DA VINCI LYT Serial Number: 87869220 LYT Serial Number: 88177019 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88177021 K KUSH SUPPLY CO. EST. 2010 Serial Number: 88216626 SUNDAZE Serial Number: 88344536 SKULL AND CROSS CONES Serial Number: 88344555 SKULL AND CROSS CONES	Serial Number:	86216615	KUSH BOTTLES
Serial Number: 87132283 ELLINGTONS Serial Number: 87482756 ELLINGTONS Serial Number: 87734293 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87853003 DA VINCI LYT Serial Number: 87869220 LYT Serial Number: 88177019 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88177021 K KUSH SUPPLY CO. EST. 2010 Serial Number: 88216626 SUNDAZE Serial Number: 88344536 SKULL AND CROSS CONES Serial Number: 88344555 SKULL AND CROSS CONES	Serial Number:	86565210	VAPEWORLD
Serial Number: 87482756 ELLINGTONS Serial Number: 87734293 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87853003 DA VINCI LYT Serial Number: 87869220 LYT Serial Number: 88177019 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88177021 K KUSH SUPPLY CO. EST. 2010 Serial Number: 88216626 SUNDAZE Serial Number: 88344536 SKULL AND CROSS CONES Serial Number: 88344555 SKULL AND CROSS CONES	Serial Number:	86565273	
Serial Number: 87734293 HIGHER STANDARDS Serial Number: 87853003 DA VINCI LYT Serial Number: 87869220 LYT Serial Number: 88177019 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88177021 K KUSH SUPPLY CO. EST. 2010 Serial Number: 88216626 SUNDAZE Serial Number: 88344536 SKULL AND CROSS CONES Serial Number: 88344555 SKULL AND CROSS CONES	Serial Number:	87132283	ELLINGTONS
Serial Number: 87853003 DA VINCI LYT Serial Number: 87869220 LYT Serial Number: 88177019 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88177021 K KUSH SUPPLY CO. EST. 2010 Serial Number: 88216626 SUNDAZE Serial Number: 88344536 SKULL AND CROSS CONES Serial Number: 88344555 SKULL AND CROSS CONES	Serial Number:	87482756	ELLINGTONS
Serial Number: 87869220 LYT Serial Number: 88177019 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88177021 K KUSH SUPPLY CO. EST. 2010 Serial Number: 88216626 SUNDAZE Serial Number: 88344536 SKULL AND CROSS CONES Serial Number: 88344555 SKULL AND CROSS CONES	Serial Number:	87734293	HIGHER STANDARDS
Serial Number: 88177019 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88177021 K KUSH SUPPLY CO. EST. 2010 Serial Number: 88216626 SUNDAZE Serial Number: 88344536 SKULL AND CROSS CONES Serial Number: 88344555 SKULL AND CROSS CONES	Serial Number:	87853003	DA VINCI LYT
Serial Number: 88177021 K KUSH SUPPLY CO. EST. 2010 Serial Number: 88216626 SUNDAZE Serial Number: 88344536 SKULL AND CROSS CONES Serial Number: 88344555 SKULL AND CROSS CONES	Serial Number:	87869220	LYT
Serial Number:88216626SUNDAZESerial Number:88344536SKULL AND CROSS CONESSerial Number:88344555SKULL AND CROSS CONES	Serial Number:	88177019	
Serial Number:88344536SKULL AND CROSS CONESSerial Number:88344555SKULL AND CROSS CONES			
Serial Number: 88344555 SKULL AND CROSS CONES		88216626	
	Serial Number:	88344536	SKULL AND CROSS CONES
Serial Number: 88344569			SKULL AND CROSS CONES
	Serial Number:	88344569	

Serial Number: 88344578 Serial Number: 88394090 WITH/ Serial Number: 88424727 KOLETO INNOVATIONS Serial Number: 88460772 K KOLETO INNOVATIONS Serial Number: 88460790 K Serial Number: 88573140 SURA MIO Serial Number: 88573161 SURA MIO SOLUTIONS Serial Number: 88573169 KUSH VERIFY Serial Number: 88595676 KVERIFY Serial Number: 88595676 KVERIFY Serial Number: 88605024 ORANGE TREE CAPITAL Serial Number: 88636749 LAB SCIENCE & HARDWARE Serial Number: 88636762 LAB SCIENCE & HARDWARE Serial Number: 88806407 HEW Serial Number: 88806407 HEW Serial Number: 90062132 Serial Number: 90062132 Serial Number: 90154483 VESTA Serial Number: 90154483 VESTA Serial Number: 90182711 ALL THINGS VAPOR	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 88424727 KOLETO INNOVATIONS Serial Number: 88460772 K KOLETO INNOVATIONS Serial Number: 88573140 SURA MIO Serial Number: 88573161 SURA MIO SOLUTIONS Serial Number: 88573169 KUSH VERIFY Serial Number: 88594812 KOA Serial Number: 88595676 KVERIFY Serial Number: 88605024 ORANGE TREE CAPITAL Serial Number: 88636749 LAB SCIENCE & HARDWARE Serial Number: 88636762 LAB SCIENCE & HARDWARE Serial Number: 88917871 VESTA Serial Number: 88917871 VESTA Serial Number: 90062132 EYCE Serial Number: 90154483 VESTA Serial Number: 90155421 GREENLANE STUDIO Serial Number: 90182711 ALL THINGS VAPOR Serial Number: 90519378 KUSH CARES Serial Number: 90519378 KUSH CARES Serial Number: 90531150 BIRD'S NEST	Serial Number:	88344578	
Serial Number: 88460772 K KOLETO INNOVATIONS Serial Number: 88460790 K Serial Number: 88573140 SURA MIO Serial Number: 88573161 SURA MIO SOLUTIONS Serial Number: 88573169 KUSH VERIFY Serial Number: 88594812 KOA Serial Number: 88595676 KVERIFY Serial Number: 88605024 ORANGE TREE CAPITAL Serial Number: 88636749 LAB SCIENCE & HARDWARE Serial Number: 88636762 LAB SCIENCE & HARDWARE Serial Number: 88799998 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88806407 HEW Serial Number: 88806407 HEW Serial Number: 90062132 Serial Number: 90062132 Serial Number: 90154483 VESTA Serial Number: 90154483 VESTA Serial Number: 90182711 ALL THINGS VAPOR Serial Number: 90519378 KUSHCARES Serial Number: 90519378 KUSHCARES	Serial Number:	88394090	WITH/
Serial Number: 88460790 K Serial Number: 88573140 SURA MIO Serial Number: 88573161 SURA MIO SOLUTIONS Serial Number: 88573169 KUSH VERIFY Serial Number: 88594812 KOA Serial Number: 88595676 KVERIFY Serial Number: 88605024 ORANGE TREE CAPITAL Serial Number: 88636749 LAB SCIENCE & HARDWARE Serial Number: 88636762 LAB SCIENCE & HARDWARE Serial Number: 88799998 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88806407 HEW Serial Number: 98817871 VESTA Serial Number: 90062132 Serial Number: 90154483 VESTA Serial Number: 90154483 VESTA Serial Number: 90182711 ALL THINGS VAPOR Serial Number: 90519378 KUSHCARES Serial Number: 90519378 KUSHCARES Serial Number: 90531150 BIRD'S NEST Serial Number: 90623376	Serial Number:	88424727	KOLETO INNOVATIONS
Serial Number: 88573140 SURA MIO Serial Number: 88573161 SURA MIO SOLUTIONS Serial Number: 88573169 KUSH VERIFY Serial Number: 88594812 KOA Serial Number: 88595676 KVERIFY Serial Number: 88605024 ORANGE TREE CAPITAL Serial Number: 88636749 LAB SCIENCE & HARDWARE Serial Number: 88636762 LAB SCIENCE & HARDWARE Serial Number: 8879998 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88806407 HEW Serial Number: 90062132 Serial Number: 90062132 Serial Number: 90154483 VESTA Serial Number: 90154483 VESTA Serial Number: 90182711 ALL THINGS VAPOR Serial Number: 90182711 ALL THINGS VAPOR Serial Number: 90519378 KUSH CARES Serial Number: 90519412 K KUSH CARES Serial Number: 90531150 BIRD'S NEST Serial Number: 90623376	Serial Number:	88460772	K KOLETO INNOVATIONS
Serial Number: 88573161 SURA MIO SOLUTIONS Serial Number: 88573169 KUSH VERIFY Serial Number: 88594812 KOA Serial Number: 88595676 KVERIFY Serial Number: 88605024 ORANGE TREE CAPITAL Serial Number: 88636749 LAB SCIENCE & HARDWARE Serial Number: 88636762 LAB SCIENCE & HARDWARE Serial Number: 88799998 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88806407 HEW Serial Number: 90062132 Serial Number: Serial Number: 90062148 EYCE Serial Number: 90154483 VESTA Serial Number: 90182711 ALL THINGS VAPOR Serial Number: 90182711 ALL THINGS VAPOR Serial Number: 90519378 KUSH CARES Serial Number: 90519378 KUSH CARES Serial Number: 90531150 BIRD'S NEST Serial Number: 90623376 VESTA Serial Number: 90623302 VESTA Se	Serial Number:	88460790	K
Serial Number: 88573169 KUSH VERIFY Serial Number: 88594812 KOA Serial Number: 88595676 KVERIFY Serial Number: 88605024 ORANGE TREE CAPITAL Serial Number: 88636749 LAB SCIENCE & HARDWARE Serial Number: 88636762 LAB SCIENCE & HARDWARE Serial Number: 88799998 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88806407 HEW Serial Number: 88917871 VESTA Serial Number: 90062132 Serial Number: Serial Number: 90062148 EYCE Serial Number: 90154483 VESTA Serial Number: 90165621 GREENLANE STUDIO Serial Number: 90182711 ALL THINGS VAPOR Serial Number: 90519378 KUSHCARES Serial Number: 90519378 KUSHCARES Serial Number: 90531150 BIRD'S NEST Serial Number: 90623376 VESTA Serial Number: 90623392 VESTA Serial Number: <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>88573140</th> <th>SURA MIO</th>	Serial Number:	88573140	SURA MIO
Serial Number: 88594812 KOA Serial Number: 88595676 KVERIFY Serial Number: 88605024 ORANGE TREE CAPITAL Serial Number: 88636749 LAB SCIENCE & HARDWARE Serial Number: 88636762 LAB SCIENCE & HARDWARE Serial Number: 88799998 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88806407 HEW Serial Number: 88917871 VESTA Serial Number: 90062132 Serial Number: 90062148 EYCE Serial Number: 90154483 VESTA Serial Number: 90155621 GREENLANE STUDIO Serial Number: 90182711 ALL THINGS VAPOR Serial Number: 90519378 KUSHCARES Serial Number: 90519378 KUSHCARES Serial Number: 90531150 BIRD'S NEST Serial Number: 90623376 VESTA Serial Number: 90623392 VESTA Serial Number: 90623402 V Serial Number: 90623410 V	Serial Number:	88573161	SURA MIO SOLUTIONS
Serial Number: 88595676 KVERIFY Serial Number: 88605024 ORANGE TREE CAPITAL Serial Number: 88636749 LAB SCIENCE & HARDWARE Serial Number: 88636762 LAB SCIENCE & HARDWARE Serial Number: 88799998 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88806407 HEW Serial Number: 88917871 VESTA Serial Number: 90062132 Serial Number: Serial Number: 90154483 VESTA Serial Number: 90155621 GREENLANE STUDIO Serial Number: 90182711 ALL THINGS VAPOR Serial Number: 90519378 KUSHCARES Serial Number: 90519378 KUSHCARES Serial Number: 90531150 BIRD'S NEST Serial Number: 90623376 VESTA Serial Number: 90623392 VESTA Serial Number: 90623402 V Serial Number: 90623410 V	Serial Number:	88573169	KUSH VERIFY
Serial Number: 88605024 ORANGE TREE CAPITAL Serial Number: 88636749 LAB SCIENCE & HARDWARE Serial Number: 88636762 LAB SCIENCE & HARDWARE Serial Number: 88799998 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88806407 HEW Serial Number: 88917871 VESTA Serial Number: 90062132 Serial Number: 90162148 EYCE Serial Number: 90154483 VESTA Serial Number: 90165621 GREENLANE STUDIO Serial Number: 90182711 ALL THINGS VAPOR Serial Number: 90519378 KUSHCARES Serial Number: 90519378 KUSHCARES Serial Number: 90531150 BIRD'S NEST Serial Number: 90623376 VESTA Serial Number: 90623392 VESTA Serial Number: 90623402 V Serial Number: 90623410 V	Serial Number:	88594812	KOA
Serial Number: 88636749 LAB SCIENCE & HARDWARE Serial Number: 88636762 LAB SCIENCE & HARDWARE Serial Number: 88799998 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88806407 HEW Serial Number: 88917871 VESTA Serial Number: 90062132 Serial Number: 90062148 EYCE Serial Number: 90154483 VESTA Serial Number: 90165621 GREENLANE STUDIO Serial Number: 90182711 ALL THINGS VAPOR Serial Number: 90201647 PURCORE Serial Number: 90519378 KUSH CARES Serial Number: 90519412 K KUSH CARES Serial Number: 90531150 BIRD'S NEST Serial Number: 90623376 VESTA Serial Number: 90623392 VESTA Serial Number: 90623402 V Serial Number: 90623410 V	Serial Number:	88595676	KVERIFY
Serial Number: 88636762 LAB SCIENCE & HARDWARE Serial Number: 88799998 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88806407 HEW Serial Number: 88917871 VESTA Serial Number: 90062132 Serial Number: 90154483 EYCE Serial Number: 90154483 VESTA Serial Number: 90182711 ALL THINGS VAPOR Serial Number: 90201647 PURCORE Serial Number: 90519378 KUSHCARES Serial Number: 90519412 K KUSH CARES Serial Number: 90531150 BIRD'S NEST Serial Number: 90623376 VESTA Serial Number: 90623392 VESTA Serial Number: 90623402 V Serial Number: 90623410 V	Serial Number:	88605024	ORANGE TREE CAPITAL
Serial Number: 88799998 KUSH SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88806407 HEW Serial Number: 88917871 VESTA Serial Number: 90062132 Serial Number: 90062148 EYCE Serial Number: 90154483 VESTA Serial Number: 90165621 GREENLANE STUDIO Serial Number: 90182711 ALL THINGS VAPOR Serial Number: 90201647 PURCORE Serial Number: 90519378 KUSHCARES Serial Number: 90531150 BIRD'S NEST Serial Number: 90623376 VESTA Serial Number: 90623392 VESTA Serial Number: 90623402 V Serial Number: 90623410 V	Serial Number:	88636749	LAB SCIENCE & HARDWARE
Serial Number: 88806407 HEW Serial Number: 88917871 VESTA Serial Number: 90062132 Serial Number: 90062148 EYCE Serial Number: 90154483 VESTA Serial Number: 90165621 GREENLANE STUDIO Serial Number: 90182711 ALL THINGS VAPOR Serial Number: 90201647 PURCORE Serial Number: 90519378 KUSHCARES Serial Number: 90519412 K KUSH CARES Serial Number: 90531150 BIRD'S NEST Serial Number: 90623376 VESTA Serial Number: 90623392 VESTA Serial Number: 90623402 V Serial Number: 90623410 V	Serial Number:	88636762	LAB SCIENCE & HARDWARE
Serial Number: 88917871 VESTA Serial Number: 90062132 Serial Number: 90062148 EYCE Serial Number: 90154483 VESTA Serial Number: 90165621 GREENLANE STUDIO Serial Number: 90182711 ALL THINGS VAPOR Serial Number: 90201647 PURCORE Serial Number: 90519378 KUSHCARES Serial Number: 90519412 K KUSH CARES Serial Number: 90531150 BIRD'S NEST Serial Number: 90623376 VESTA Serial Number: 90623392 VESTA Serial Number: 90623402 V Serial Number: 90623410 V	Serial Number:	88799998	KUSH SUPPLY CO.
Serial Number: 90062132 Serial Number: 90062148 EYCE Serial Number: 90154483 VESTA Serial Number: 90165621 GREENLANE STUDIO Serial Number: 90182711 ALL THINGS VAPOR Serial Number: 90201647 PURCORE Serial Number: 90519378 KUSHCARES Serial Number: 90519412 K KUSH CARES Serial Number: 90531150 BIRD'S NEST Serial Number: 90623376 VESTA Serial Number: 90623392 VESTA Serial Number: 90623402 V Serial Number: 90623410 V	Serial Number:	88806407	HEW
Serial Number: 90062148 EYCE Serial Number: 90154483 VESTA Serial Number: 90165621 GREENLANE STUDIO Serial Number: 90182711 ALL THINGS VAPOR Serial Number: 90201647 PURCORE Serial Number: 90519378 KUSHCARES Serial Number: 90519412 K KUSH CARES Serial Number: 90531150 BIRD'S NEST Serial Number: 90623376 VESTA Serial Number: 90623392 VESTA Serial Number: 90623402 V Serial Number: 90623410 V	Serial Number:	88917871	VESTA
Serial Number: 90154483 VESTA Serial Number: 90165621 GREENLANE STUDIO Serial Number: 90182711 ALL THINGS VAPOR Serial Number: 90201647 PURCORE Serial Number: 90519378 KUSHCARES Serial Number: 90519412 K KUSH CARES Serial Number: 90531150 BIRD'S NEST Serial Number: 90623376 VESTA Serial Number: 90623402 V Serial Number: 90623410 V	Serial Number:	90062132	
Serial Number: 90165621 GREENLANE STUDIO Serial Number: 90182711 ALL THINGS VAPOR Serial Number: 90201647 PURCORE Serial Number: 90519378 KUSHCARES Serial Number: 90519412 K KUSH CARES Serial Number: 90531150 BIRD'S NEST Serial Number: 90623376 VESTA Serial Number: 90623392 VESTA Serial Number: 90623402 V Serial Number: 90623410 V	Serial Number:	90062148	EYCE
Serial Number: 90182711 ALL THINGS VAPOR Serial Number: 90201647 PURCORE Serial Number: 90519378 KUSHCARES Serial Number: 90519412 K KUSH CARES Serial Number: 90531150 BIRD'S NEST Serial Number: 90623376 VESTA Serial Number: 90623392 VESTA Serial Number: 90623402 V Serial Number: 90623410 V	Serial Number:	90154483	VESTA
Serial Number: 90201647 PURCORE Serial Number: 90519378 KUSHCARES Serial Number: 90519412 K KUSH CARES Serial Number: 90531150 BIRD'S NEST Serial Number: 90623376 VESTA Serial Number: 90623392 VESTA Serial Number: 90623402 V Serial Number: 90623410 V	Serial Number:	90165621	GREENLANE STUDIO
Serial Number: 90519378 KUSHCARES Serial Number: 90519412 K KUSH CARES Serial Number: 90531150 BIRD'S NEST Serial Number: 90623376 VESTA Serial Number: 90623392 VESTA Serial Number: 90623402 V Serial Number: 90623410 V	Serial Number:	90182711	ALL THINGS VAPOR
Serial Number: 90519412 K KUSH CARES Serial Number: 90531150 BIRD'S NEST Serial Number: 90623376 VESTA Serial Number: 90623392 VESTA Serial Number: 90623402 V Serial Number: 90623410 V	Serial Number:	90201647	PURCORE
Serial Number: 90531150 BIRD'S NEST Serial Number: 90623376 VESTA Serial Number: 90623392 VESTA Serial Number: 90623402 V Serial Number: 90623410 V	Serial Number:	90519378	KUSHCARES
Serial Number: 90623376 VESTA Serial Number: 90623392 VESTA Serial Number: 90623402 V Serial Number: 90623410 V	Serial Number:	90519412	K KUSH CARES
Serial Number: 90623392 VESTA Serial Number: 90623402 V Serial Number: 90623410 V	Serial Number:	90531150	BIRD'S NEST
Serial Number: 90623402 V Serial Number: 90623410 V	Serial Number:	90623376	VESTA
Serial Number: 90623410 V	Serial Number:	90623392	VESTA
	Serial Number:	90623402	V
	Serial Number:	90623410	V
Serial Number: 90165547 POLLEN TECH	Serial Number:	90165547	POLLEN TECH
Serial Number: 90530396 DV2	Serial Number:	90530396	DV2
Serial Number: 90531304 POLLEN FRESH	Serial Number:	90531304	POLLEN FRESH
Serial Number: 90546818 IQ3			
Serial Number: 90553840 DV 2			
Serial Number: 90554642 IQ 3		90554642	
Serial Number: 97429084 ARTIQ		97429084	
Serial Number: 97563282 CARA			
Serial Number: 97600535 GROOVE	Serial Number:	97600535	GROOVE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86310548	YOUR ONLINE VAPORIZER SUPERSTORE
Serial Number:	88978412	RAW GARDEN
Serial Number:	88978410	RAW GARDEN
Serial Number:	88978395	RAW GARDEN
Serial Number:	90635497	PROTECK
Serial Number:	97711557	CHECKMATE
Serial Number:	97759666	
Serial Number:	97759698	PURITY · INNOVATION · CONTROL · DAVINCI
Serial Number:	97901056	DAVINCI
Serial Number:	97936674	EQ
Serial Number:	97936708	DAVINCI EQ
Serial Number:	97936746	STOWIQ
Serial Number:	97936438	SHORTY
Serial Number:	97936458	EYCE SHORTY
Serial Number:	97936406	GREENLANE
Serial Number:	98015664	ROADIE
Serial Number:	98015621	HIGHPOINT
Serial Number:	98056548	PV1

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158648999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2158648352

Email: shorem@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Michael S Shore
Address Line 1: Ballard Spahr LLP

Address Line 2: 1735 Market Street, 51st Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7599

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael S. Shore
SIGNATURE:	/Michael S. Shore/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2023

Total Attachments: 78

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page1.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page2.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page3.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page4.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page5.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page6.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page7.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page8.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page9.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page10.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page11.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page12.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page13.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page14.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page15.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page16.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page17.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page18.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page19.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page20.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page21.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page22.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page23.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page24.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page25.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page26.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page27.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page28.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page29.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page30.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports

LLC#page31.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page32.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page33.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page34.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page35.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page36.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page37.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page38.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page39.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page40.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page41.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page42.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page43.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page44.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page45.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page46.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page47.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page48.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page49.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page50.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page51.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page52.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page53.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page54.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page55.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page56.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page57.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page58.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page59.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page60.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page61.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page62.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page63.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page64.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page65.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page66.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page67.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page68.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page69.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page70.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page71.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page72.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page73.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page74.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page75.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page76.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page77.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement with Schedule (Warehouse Goods LLC et al.) - Synergy Imports LLC#page78.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT** (including all annexes, exhibits and schedules hereto, as the same may be amended, restated, amended and restated, modified and/or supplemented from time to time, this "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), dated as of September 22, 2023, is made by the undersigned identified on the signature pages hereto as a "Grantor" (collectively, "<u>Grantor</u>") in favor of Lender (as hereinafter defined).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the certain Secured Promissory Note, dated September 22, 2023 (as the same may be amended, restated, amended and restated, modified, and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Note"), made by WAREHOUSE GOODS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Borrower"), in favor of SYNERGY IMPORTS LLC, a Nevada limited liability company (the "Lender"), the Lender has agreed to make loans (the "Loans") available to Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, Grantor has agreed to enter into the Loan, Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of September 22, 2023 (as the same may be amended, restated, amended and restated, modified, and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), in favor of Lender to secure the Loans and the other Secured Obligations; and

WHEREAS, Grantor is a party to the Loan Agreement pursuant to which Grantor is required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, **THEREFORE**, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Lender to make the Loans available to Borrower under the Note, Grantor hereby agrees with Lender as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Loan Agreement.
- 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral</u>. Grantor, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Secured Obligations, hereby mortgages, pledges and hypothecates to Lender, and grants to Lender a Lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral (the "Trademark Collateral"):

all of its Trademarks and Trademark Licenses, including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule 1 hereto (but excluding any intent-to-use trademark application prior to the filing of a "Statement of Use" or "Amendment to Allege Use" with the United States Patent and Trademark Office with respect thereto, to the extent, if any, that, and solely during the period, if any, in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use trademark application under applicable federal law);

all renewals and extensions of the foregoing and all rights to obtain the foregoing;

all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and

ACTIVE:19734763.1

all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.

- 3. <u>Loan Agreement</u>. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Lender pursuant to the Loan Agreement and each Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Loan Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Loan Agreement, the provisions of the Loan Agreement shall control.
- 4. <u>Grantor Remains Liable</u>. Each Grantor hereby agrees that, anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, such Grantor shall assume full and complete responsibility for the prosecution, defense, enforcement or any other necessary or desirable actions in connection with their Trademark Collateral subject to a security interest hereunder.
- 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Signature pages may be detached from multiple separate counterparts and attached to a single counterpart. Delivery of executed counterparts of this Trademark Security Agreement by facsimile or other electronic means shall be effective as an original.
- 6. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Trademark Security Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of Nevada.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

ACTIVE:19734763.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

WAREHOUSE GOODS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

as a Grantor

DocuSigned by:

By: <u>(rais Snyder</u> Name: Craig Snyder

Title: CEO

GREENLANE HOLDINGS, INC.,

a Delaware corporation,

as a Grantor

DocuSigned by:

By: Craig Shudes

Title: CEO

GREENLANE HOLDINGS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company,

as a Grantor

DocuSigned by:

By: Craig Suyder Name: Craigo Stayder 1487...

Title: CEC

GREENLANE HOLDINGS EU B.V.,

a company organized under the laws of The Netherlands,

as a Grantor

Docusigned b

By: Craig Snyle
Name: Craig ASTIVATE FB0487...

ivaille.

Title: CEO

HSCM LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company,

as a Grantor

DocuSigned by:

By: Craig Snyder Name: Craig Snyder Short AF54FB0487...

Title: CEO

HS PRODUCTS LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company,
as a Grantor Docusigned by:
By: Craig Snyder
Name Crangarshyder
Title: CEO
GS FULFILLMENT LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company
By: Craig Snyder
Name: Oraig4-Snyder
Title: CEO
GLOBAL PACIFIC HOLDINGS LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company
- 1
Name: Chargesnyder
Title
Title. CEO
VAPE WORLD DISTRIBUTION LTD.,
a company organized under the laws of Canada
By: Crais Suyder
Name:
Title: CEO
COLITII ATI ANTIC HOLDINGC LLC
SOUTH ATLANTIC HOLDINGS LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company
By: Craig Snyder
Name:
Title: CEO
MERGER SUB GOTHAM 2, LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company
Name: Crafgesalder

Title:

CEO

ACCEPTED AND AGREED as of the date first above written:

 $SYNERGY\ IMPORTS\ LLC,$

as Lender

Docusigned by:

Cort Smith

Name: Cort Smith

Title: Manager

ACTIVE:19734763.1

SCHEDULE I to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Issued Trademarks:

GREENLANE	G Stylized Logo	G Stylized Logo	G Stylized Logo	VAPE WORLD	Trademark
AR	AR	AR	AR	AR	Country
3840495	3840494	3840493	3840492	3329782	Application Number
Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Status
10/2/2019	10/2/2019	10/2/2019	10/2/2019	5/29/2014	Filing Date
03 Int. Cleaning preparations for vaporizers, vaporizer articles, and ceramic, glass, acrylic, metal, or wood devices for the ingestion and inhalation of herbal matter; cleaning and polishing paper	39 Int. Distribution services in relation to vaporisers, vaporiser articles, cleaning articles for vaporisers, vaporiser articles and hand-operated spice grinders	35 Int. On-line and brick-and- mortar wholesale store services featuring vaporizers, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, vaporizer articles and hand-operated spice grinders; wholesale distributorship featuring vaporizers, vaporizer articles, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, vaporizer articles and hand-operated spice grinders; wholesale services through direct solicitation by salespersons directed to end-users featuring vaporizers, vaporizer articles, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, vaporizer articles, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, vaporizer articles and hand-operated spice grinders.	34 Int. Herbal smoking materials and non-tobacco smoking materials, namely, homogenized herbal smoking wrapper made primarily from plant matter used for rolling and smoking herbal smoking tobacco substitutes	Class: 035 (SECTION 8 - CANCELLED) On-line retail store services featuring aroma therapy vaporizers, tobacco vaporizers and e-cigarettes	Class

GREENLANE	ASCENT	VAPE WORLD	DA VINCI	GREENLANE	GREENLANE	GREENLANE	Trademark
AU	AU	AU	AU	AR	AR	AR	Country
1853290	1647088	1622294	1600438	3840498	3840497	3840496	Application Number
Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Status
6/21/2017	9/16/2014	5/13/2014	1/10/2014	10/2/2019	10/2/2019	10/2/2019	Filing Date
35 Int. On-line and brick-and- mortar wholesale store services featuring vaporizers, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, vaporizer articles and hand- operated spice grinders; wholesale distributorship featuring vaporizers, vaporizer articles, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, vaporizer articles and hand-operated spice grinders; wholesale services through direct solicitation by salespersons directed to end- users featuring vaporizers, vaporizer articles, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, vaporizer articles and hand- operated spice grinders		Class 011: Electronic herbal vaporizers not for medical use Class 035: On-line retail store services featureing aroma therapy vaporizers, tobacco vaporizers and e-cigarettes		39 Int. Distribution services in relation to vaporisers, vaporiser articles, cleaning articles for vaporisers, vaporiser articles and hand- operated spice grinders.	Class: 035 (ACTIVE) On-line and brick-and-mortar wholesale store services featuring vaporizers, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, vaporizer articles and hand-operated spice grinders; wholesale distributorship featuring vaporizers, vaporizer articles, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, vaporizer articles and hand-operated spice grinders; wholesale services through direct solicitation by salespersons directed to end- users featuring vaporizers, vaporizer articles, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, vaporizer articles and hand- operated spice grinders	34 Int. Herbal smoking materials and non-tobacco smoking materials, namely, homogenized herbal smoking wrapper made primarily from plant matter used for rolling and smoking herbal smoking tobacco substitutes.	Class

Tra	Higher
Irademark	Higher Standards
Country	AU
Application	1853291
Status	Issued
Filing Date	6/21/2017
Class	vaporizers, vaporizer articles, and ceramic, glass, acrylic, metal, or wood devices for the ingestion and inhalation of herbal matter; cleaning and polishing paper; wipes impregnated with a cleaning preparations; cleaning swaps for household purposes 11 Int. Electric and battery operated aromatherapy units; electrically-powered handheld vaporizers for vaporizing vaporizable constituents of herbal and plant matter for creating an aroma for household use 34 Int. Herbal smoking materials and non-tobacco smoking materials, namely, homogenized herbal smoking wrapper made primarily from plant matter used for rolling and smoking herbal smoking tobacco substitutes; non-tobacco, non-nicotine hookah and shisha smoking articles, namely, shredded processed shisha fruit for smoking flavored vapor for personal inhalation; non-tobacco smoking materials, namely, non- tobacco, non-nicotine shredded material in the nature of processed fruit suitable for use as tobacco substitute; smoking pipe cleaners; tobacco pipe cleaners; tobacco water

Trademark	HS Stylized	VAPE WORLD
Country	ĄÜ	BR
Application Number	1974722	907807755
Status	Issued	Issued
Filing Date	12/11/2018	6/6/2014
Class	25 Int. Clothing, namely, shirts, T-shirts, under shirts, night shirts, rugby shirts, polo shirts, cardigans, jerseys, dress shirts, bottoms, pants, jeans, culottes, cargo pants, capris, denim jeans, overalls, shorts, boxer shorts, tops, tank tops, tankinis, sweat shirts, hooded sweat shirts, sweat jackets, sweat shorts, sweat spants, wraps, warm-up suits, blouses, skirts, dresses, sweaters, vests, pullovers, singlets, snow suits, parkas, capes, anoraks, ponchos, cloaks, shrugs, shawls, pashmina shawls, jackets, reversible jackets, wind-resistant jackets, sports jackets, golf and ski jackets, jean jackets, coats, over coats, blazers, suits, turtlenecks, swimwear, beachwear, ski wear, base layers, infantwear, booties, socks, headwear, hats, caps being headwear, skull caps, swim caps, visors being headwear, headbands, wrist bands, sweat bands, ear muffs, aprons, scarves, bandanas, belts, suspenders, neckwear, ties, pocket squares, underwear, briefs, bras, thong underwear, G-strings, loungewear, robes, underclothes, pajamas, sleepwear, night gowns, lingerie, leg warmers, hosiery, leggings, tights, leotards, gloves, rain slickers, rainwear, foul weather gear, footwear, shoes, sneakers, boots, galoshes, sandals, flip-flops, and slippers.	Class: 035 (SECTION 8 - CANCELLED) On-line retail store services featuring aroma therapy vaporizers, tobacco vaporizers and e-cigarettes

Supernova	Trademark
BX	Country
995289	Application
Issued	Status
8/14/2001	Filing Date
Cl 5 Food supplements and preparations for special medical use, containing herbs, vitamins and minerals; vitamin preparations, elixirs, tinctures for medical use; medicinal extracts of plants and herbs; stimulants to the extent included in this class; mindaltering and aphrodisiacs; medicinal herbal mixtures, also containing minerals and vitamins, can be used as a dietary supplement. Cl 29 Food supplements and preparations, not for special medical use, if not included in other classes; food supplements containing vitamins, herbs and minerals, whether or not, if not included in other classes. Cl 30 Food supplements and preparations, not for special medical use, insofar as not included in other classes; food supplements containing vitamins, herbs and minerals, whether or not, where not included in other classes; herbs and herbal products, not for medical purposes; food supplements based on herbal mixtures, if not included in other classes. Cl 32 Mineral and aerated waters and other non-alcoholic beverages, fruit drinks and fruit juices, syrups and other preparations for the preparation of beverages.	Class

. A	O H	
AZARIUS	Herbs of The Gods	Trademark
ВХ	ВХ	Country
1031789	1019254	Application Number
Issued	Issued	Status
8/14/2003	10/3/2002	Filing Date
Cl 25 Clothing, footwear, headgear. Cl 30 Coffee, tea, cocoa, sugar, rice, tapioca, sago, coffee substitutes; flour and preparations made from cereals; bread; pastry and confectionery products; ice-cream; honey; molasses syrup; yeast; leavening agents; salt; mustard; vinegar; spice sauces; spices; ice. Cl 31 Agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, not included in other classes; living animals; fresh fruits and vegetables; sowing seeds, living plants and flowers; foodstuffs for animals, malt. Cl 34 Tobacco; articles for smokers; matches. Cl 42 Scientific and technological services and related research and design services; industrial analysis and research services; design and development of computers and software; legal services. Cl 44 Medical services; veterinary services; hygiene and beauty care services for humans or animals; agricultural, horticultural and forestry services.	class 5 food supplements and preparations for medical use containing herbs, vitamins and minerals; vitamin preparations, elixirs, tinctures for medical purposes; medicinal extracts of plants and herbs; stimulants included in this class; mindaltering and lust- and/or energy- inducing substances; medicinal herbal mixtures, also containing minerals and vitamins, to be used as food supplements; smoking herbs for medical use, class 29 food supplements and preparations, not for medical use, not included in other classes; food supplements, whether or not containing vitamins and/or herbs and/or minerals, not included in other classes; nutritional supplements, whether or not containing vitamins and/or herbs and/or minerals, not included in other classes; herbs and herbal products, not for medical purposes; food supplements based on herbal mixtures, not included in other classes; class 31 Agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and cereals, not included in other classes; fresh vegetables and fresh fruits, including mushrooms and mushrooms; live plants and flowers, flower bulbs	Class

DAVINCI	VAPE WORLD	ASCENT	Azarius	Stargate	Trademark
CA	CA	CA	ВХ	ВХ	Country
1695659	1651500	1650082	1428448	1219735	Application Number
Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Status
9/26/2014	11/12/2013	10/23/2013	11/2/2020	2/16/2011	Filing Date
Class: 011 (ACTIVE) Cryogenic vaporizers; Power-operated vaporizers for household purposes Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Oral vaporizers for smoking purposes	Class: 035 (SECTION 8 - CANCELLED) On-line retail store services featuring aroma therapy vaporizers, tobacco vaporizers and e-cigarettes	9 - Electrical, scientific and teaching apparatus and software 10 - Medical and veterinary devices 11 - Environmental control items 34 - Smoker's articles	Cl 35 Business mediation in the purchase and sale, import and export of the legally permitted sale of various types of soft drugs; vaporizers, parts and accessories therefor; cannabis seeds; related items such as pipes, grinders, bongs, scales, dabs, electronic cigarettes and smoking accessories; food supplements, dietetic supplements and dietetic preparations, herbal supplements, liquid herbal and nutritional supplements, vitamin preparations, nutritional supplements based on minerals and vitamins, homeopathic remedies and preparations, including the aforesaid goods in the form of concentrates, oils, drops, creams, pills, tablets capsules and powders, the aforesaid products whether or not based on liposomes or cannabinoids of vegetable origin and other products whether or not produced on the basis of liposomes or cannabinoids; incense; clothing, party wear, party glasses, caps, bags, jewelry and accessories, key chains and gadgets; the aforesaid services also via a web shop on the Internet.		Class

GREENLANE	Higher Standards	Trademark
CA	CA	Country
1837846	1837847	Application Number
Issued	Issued	Status
6/17/2017	5/16/2017	Filing Date
Class: 035 (ACTIVE) On-line and brick-and-mortar wholesale store services featuring vaporizers, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, vaporizer articles and hand-operated spice grinders; wholesale distributorship featuring vaporizers, vaporizer articles, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, vaporizer articles and hand-operated spice grinders; wholesale services through direct solicitation by salespersons directed to end- users featuring vaporizers, vaporizer articles, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, vaporizer articles and hand- operated spice grinders	o3 Int., 11 Int., 21 Int., 34 Int. 03 Int. Wipes impregnated with a cleaning preparations; cleaning swaps for household purposes; cleaning preparations for vaporizers, vaporizer articles, and ceramic, glass, acrylic, metal, or wood devices for the ingestion and inhalation of herbal matter; cleaning and polishing paper. 11 Int. Electric and battery operated aromatherapy units; electrically-powered handheld vaporizers for vaporizing vaporizable constituents of herbal and plant matter for creating an aroma for household use. 21 Int. Cleaning cloth; cloth for cleaning, wiping or dusting. 34 Int. Smoking pipe cleaners; tobacco pipe cleaners; tobacco water pipes; herbal smoking materials and non-tobacco smoking materials, namely, homogenized herbal smoking wrapper made primarily from plant matter used for rolling and smoking herbal smoking tobacco substitutes; non-tobacco, non-nicotine hookah and shisha smoking articles, namely, shredded processed shisha fruit for smoking flavored vapor for personal inhalation; non-tobacco smoking materials, namely, non- tobacco, non-nicotine shredded material in the nature of processed fruit suitable for use as tobacco substitute.	Class

V & Cl Design	JOI CL(HS 25	Poli
V & Cloud Design	JOIN US IN THE CLOUDS	HS Stylized Class 25	Pollen Gear
CA	CA	CA	CA
1993583	1993589	1935603	Number 1893606
Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued
9/19/2019	9/19/2019	12/12/2018	4/13/2018
Class: 035 (ACTIVE) Online retail store services featuring vaporizers, vaporizer articles, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, glassware and hand- operated spice grinders	Class: 035 (ACTIVE) Online retail store services featuring vaporizers, vaporizer articles, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, glassware and hand- operated spice grinders	25 Int. Clothing, namely, shirts, T-shirts, under shirts, night shirts, rugby shirts, polo shirts, cardigans, jerseys, dress shirts, bottoms, pants, jeans, culottes, cargo pants, capris, denim jeans, overalls, shorts, boxer shorts, tops, tank tops, tankinis, sweat shirts, hooded sweat shirts, sweat jackets, sweat shorts, sweat pants, wraps, warm-up suits, blouses, skirts, dresses, sweaters, vests, pullovers, singlets, snow suits, parkas, capes, anoraks, ponchos, cloaks, shrugs, shawls, pashmina shawls, jackets, reversible jackets, wind-resistant jackets, sports jackets, golf and ski jackets, jean jackets, coats, over coats, blazers, suits, turtlenecks, swimwear, beachwear, ski wear, base layers, infantwear, booties, socks, headwear, hats, caps being headwear, skull caps, swim caps, visors being headwear, hadbands, wrist bands, sweat bands, ear muffs, aprons, scarves, bandanas, belts, suspenders, neckwear, ties, pocket squares, underwear, briefs, bras, thong underwear, G-strings, loungewear, robes, underclothes, pajamas, sleepwear, night gowns, lingerie, leg warmers, hosiery, leggings, tights, leotards, gloves, rain slickers, rainwear, foul weather gear, footwear, shoes, sneakers, boots, galoshes, sandals, flip-flops, and slippers.	6: child-resistant and air-tight metal storage containers for cannabis products metal tins for storing cannabis products 16: Re-scalable air-tight plastic storage bags for cannabis products paper bags for cannabis products 18: child-resistant and air-tight synthetic storage bags for cannabis products 20: food-safe and air-tight plastic containers for storing cannabis products 21: Glass jars for storing cannabis products

VAPE WORLD	GREENLANE	HS Stylized	VAPE WORLD	VAPE WORLD	Trademark
CN	CL	CL	CL	СН	Country
14612474	1348025	1347794	1107106	55736/2014	Application Number
Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Status
6/17/2014	1/31/2020	1/29/2020	5/15/2014	5/13/2014	Filing Date
Class: 011 Electronic herbal vaporizers not for medical use; Distillation apparatus; Steam generating installations; Lighters	03 Int. Cleaning preparations for vaporizers, vaporizer articles, and ceramic, glass, acrylic, metal, or wood devices for the ingestion and inhalation of herbal matter; cleaning and polishing paper. 34 Int. Herbal smoking materials and non-tobacco smoking materials, namely, homogenized herbal smoking wrapper made primarily from plant matter used for rolling and smoking herbal smoking tobacco substitutes. 35 Int. On-line and brick-and- mortar wholesale store services featuring vaporizers, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, vaporizer articles, and hand-operated spice grinders; wholesale distributorship featuring vaporizers, vaporizer articles and hand-operated spice grinders; wholesale services through direct solicitation by salespersons directed to end-users featuring vaporizers, vaporizer articles and hand-operated spice grinders. 39 Int. Distribution services in relation to vaporisers, vaporiser articles, cleaning articles for vaporisers, vaporiser articles, cleaning articles for vaporisers, vaporiser articles and hand-operated spice grinders.	Class: 016 (SECTION 8 - CANCELLED) Coloring Books Class: 028 (SECTION 8 - CANCELLED) Dolls & Accessories	Class: 035 (SECTION 8 - CANCELLED) On-line retail store services featuring aroma therapy vaporizers, tobacco vaporizers and e-cigarettes	35 Int. On-line retail store services featuring aroma therapy vaporizers, tobacco vaporizers and e-cigarettes	Class

		-	
Pollen Gear	VAPE WORLD (Chinese Transliteration)	VAPE WORLD (Chinese Transliteration)	VAPE WORLD
CN	CN	CN	CN
23997271	17801383	17801384	Number 14612473
Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued
11/8/2016	9/1/2015	9/1/2015	6/17/2014
35: Providing a website featuring information in the field of glass, plastic, metal and cardboard containers for commercial, household, and personal use; providing information in the field of glass, plastic, metal and cardboard containers for commercial, household, and personal use; marketing; business information; providing business information via a web site; commercial information and advice for consumers (consumer advice shop); advertising; presentation of goods on communication media, for retail purposes; sales promotions for others; provision of an online marketplace for buyers and sellers of goods and services.	vaporizers; tobacco vaporizers and e-cigarettes; Procurement services for others [purchasing goods and services for other businesses]; Presentation of goods on communication media, for retail purposes; Advertising; Business management assistance; Commercial administration of the licensing of the goods and services of others; Personnel management consultancy; Administrative processing of purchase orders; Accounting; Rental of vending machines.	11 Int. Fumigation apparatus, not for medical purposes; Distillation apparatus; Steam generating installations; Lighters.	35 Int. Sales promotion for others featuring aroma therapy vaporizers; tobacco vaporizers and e-cigarettes; Procurement services for others [purchasing goods and services for other businesses]; Presentation of goods on communication media, for retail purposes; Advertising; Business management assistance; Commercial administration of the licensing of the goods and services of others; Personnel management consultancy; Administrative processing of purchase orders; Accounting; Rental of vending machines.

Pollen Gear	Pollen Gear	Pollen Gear
CN	CN	CN
23997274	23997273	23997272 23997272
Issued	Issued	Issued
11/8/2016	11/8/2016	11/8/2016
021: All-purpose portable household containers; Plastic household storage containers; Containers for household or kitchen use not of precious metal; Lockable non-metal household containers for food; Non-electric kitchen containers not made of precious metal; Plastic storage containers for household or domestic use; General purpose plastic storage bins for household use; Plastic containers for food in the nature of plastic household storage containers; Portable plastic containers for storing household and kitchen goods; Plastic safety caps for medicine containers; Glass containers for household use; Glass containers for commercial use in the nature of industrial packaging containers of glass; Glass containers for merchandise packaging in the nature of industrial packaging containers of glass; Glass vials and ampoules for medication sold empty; Water bottles sold empty; Plastic bottles sold empty in the nature of plastic water bottles sold empty; Containers of plastic for storage and transport of goods in the nature of plastic storage containers for household use; Stackable plastic containers in the nature of plastic storage containers for household use;	34: Cigarette holders; cigarette cases; cigarette tubes; electronic cigarette cases; tobacco tins; cigar holders; tobacco jars; pocket machines for rolling cigarettes	glass, plastic, metal and cardboard containers for commercial, household, and personal use; providing information in the field of glass, plastic, metal and cardboard containers for commercial, household, and personal use; marketing; business for commercial, household, and personal use; marketing; business information; providing business information via a web site; commercial information and advice for consumers (consumer advice shop); advertising; presentation of goods on communication media, for retail purposes; sales promotions for others; provision of an online marketplace for buyers and sellers of goods and services.

	СП		34 M	11 M	ĪQ	-	P	
DVGERA TM CL 11	DV GERA TM CL 34	DV GERA TM CL 11	MIQRO TM CL 34	MIQRO TM CL 11	Q	Pollen Gear	Pollen Gear	Trademark
CN	CN	CN	CN	CN	СН	CN	S	Country
32426917	32420256	32411548	31475667	31477989	54936/2017	23997277	23997276	Application Number
Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Status
7/23/2018	7/23/2018	7/23/2018	6/7/2018	6/7/2018	4/20/2017	11/8/2016	11/8/2016	Filing Date
						010: Droppers and dropper bottles for administering medication sold empty; droppers for medical purposes; dropper bottles for medical purposes; catheters; cannulae; drainage tubes for medical purposes; medical apparatus and instruments; surgical apparatus and instruments	16: Plastic bags for packaging; plastic bags for merchandise packaging; packaging boxes of cardboard; boxes of paper or cardboard; boxes of paper or cardboard or cardboard for merchandise packaging; paper labels; adhesive labels; printed instructional materials for in the field of storage containers; bottle wrappers of paper cardboard; the label of paper of cardboard; bags (envelopes, pouches) of paper or plastic, paper box; case board; wrapping paper; bags (envelopes, pouches) of paper, packing (cushioning, stuffing) materials of paper of cardboard; printer matter; undry glue paper	Class

Trademark	Country	Application Number	Status	Filing Date	Class
DVGERA TM CL 34	CN	32406263	Issued	7/23/2018	
Pollen Gear	CN	23997275	Issued	11/8/2018	020: Plastic storage containers for commercial use; Storage containers in the nature of boxes, cartons, tubs, and packaging containers made of plastic for commercial use; Storage containers not of metal, namely, boxes, cartons, tubs, and packaging containers made of plastic in the nature of plastic storage containers for commercial or industrial use; Plastic lids for cans; Containers of plastic for storage and transport of goods in the nature of plastic storage containers for commercial or industrial use; Plastic storage containers for commercial or industrial use; Plastic containers for medications sold empty for commercial use; Containers for medications sold empty for commercial use; Container closures of plastic; Locking plastic cap for plastic and glass containers for plastic storage containers for commercial or industrial use; Glass containers for commercial use in the nature of plastic containers for commercial use; in the nature of non-metal containers for commercial use; Glass containers for commercial use; on the nature of non-metal containers for commercial use; Glass containers for commercial

K (logo)	K (logo)	IQ2	EYCE (stylized)	HS Stylized CL25	Trademark
CN	CN	CN	CN	CN	(June
42370871	42366660	41257229	39529629	Number 35249607	Application
Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Status
11/15/2019	11/15/2019	9/24/2019	7/9/2019	12/12/2018	Filing Date
Class: 034 Vaporizers	Class: 021 (ACTIVE) Medication containers for personal use		009: Batteries for electronic cigarettes	25 Int. Goods: 25 Int. Clothing; namely, shirts; T-shirts; under shirts; night shirts; rugby shirts; polo shirts; cardigans; jerseys; dress shirts; pants; jeans; culottes; cargo pants; capris; denim jeans; overalls; shorts; boxer shorts; tank tops; tankinis; sweat shirts; hooded sweat shirts; sweat jackets; sweat shorts; sweat spants; wraps; warm-up suits; blouses; skirts; dresses; sweaters; vests; pullovers; singlets; snow suits; parkas; capes; anoraks; ponchos; cloaks; shrugs; shawls; pashmina shawls; jackets; ponchos; cloaks; shrugs; shawls; pashmina shawls; jackets; ponchos; cloaks; singlets; coats; over coats; blazers; suits; turtlenecks; swimwear; beachwear; ski wear; base layers; infantwear; booties; socks; headwear, hats; caps being headwear; skull caps; swim caps; visors being headwear; headbands; wristbands; lead sweat bands; sweat-resistant headbands; wristbands [clothing]; car muffs; aprons; scarves; bandamas; belts; suspenders; neckwear; ties; pocket squares; underwear; briefs; bras; thong underwear; G-strings; loungewear; robes; underclothes; pajamas; sleepwear; night gowns; lingerie; leg warmers; hosery; leggings; tights; leotards; gloves; rain slickers; rainwear; windbreak coat; protective jacket against the wind; footwear; shoes; sneakers; boots; galoshes; sandals; flip-flops; and slippers.	Class

G Stylized Logo	G Stylized Logo	IQC LOGO CL 34	IQC LOGO CL 11	Arrow (design)	Trademark
CN	CN	CN	CN	CN	Country
62454406	62444331	55569334	55564498	43551610	Application
Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Status
1/28/2022	1/28/2022	4/25/2021	4/25/2021	1/3/2020	Filing Date
Class: 035 (ACTIVE) On-line and brick-and-mortar wholesale store services featuring vaporizers, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, vaporizer articles and hand-operated spice grinders; wholesale distributorship featuring vaporizers, vaporizer articles, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, and hand-operated spice grinders; wholesale services through direct solicitation by salespersons directed to end-users featuring vaporizers, vaporizer articles, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, and hand-operated spice grinders	Class: 035 (ACTIVE) On-line and brick-and-mortar wholesale store services featuring vaporizers, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, vaporizer articles and hand-operated spice grinders; wholesale distributorship featuring vaporizers, vaporizer articles, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, and hand-operated spice grinders; wholesale services through direct solicitation by salespersons directed to end-users featuring vaporizers, vaporizer articles, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, and hand-operated spice grinders			025: Clothing; layettes (clothing); swimsuits; waterproof clothing; masquerade costumes; footwear; headwear; hosiery; gloves [clothing]; scarves; belts [clothing]; sashes for wear; shower caps; sleep masks; hairdressing capes; wedding dress; religious clothing.	Class

[[[]	Ą	CI Di	CIDD	A	TF DI	G
DAVINCI W/ LOGO TM	ASCENT TM	DAVINCI DIAMOND TM CL 34	DAVINCI DIAMOND TM CL 11	ARTIQ (text)	DURABILTY THAT RIPS	Trademark G Stylized Logo
CN	CN	CN	CN	CN	CN	CN
15613253	15839523	237673233	23762997	68430521	67652185	Application Number 62459468
Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Status
10/30/2014	12/2/2014	4/24/2017	4/24/2017	11/15/2022	10/11/2022	Filing Date 1/28/2022
				Class: 009 (ACTIVE) Batteries; Batteries and battery chargers; Battery cases; Battery charge devices; Battery chargers for use with vaporizers; Battery packs; Battery packs for vaporizers; Electric batteries; Electrical storage batteries; Renewable battery system to provide backup power; all of the foregoing goods for use with electronic cigarettes and vaporizers	Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Smoking pipes; Tobacco pipes	Class: 035 (ACTIVE) On-line and brick-and-mortar wholesale store services featuring vaporizers, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, vaporizer articles and hand-operated spice grinders; wholesale distributorship featuring vaporizers, vaporizer articles, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, and hand-operated spice grinders; wholesale services through direct solicitation by salespersons directed to end-users featuring vaporizers, vaporizer articles, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, and hand-operated spice grinders

Trademark	HS Stylized	VAPOSHOP (logo)	V & Cloud Design
Country	EM	EM	EM
Application Number	17998305	18104565	IR1494998
Status	Issued	Issued	Issued
Filing Date	12/11/2018	8/7/2019	9/19/2019
Class	25 Int. Clothing, namely, shirts, T-shirts, under shirts, night shirts, rugby shirts, polo shirts, cardigans, jerseys, dress shirts, bottoms, pants, jeans, culottes, cargo pants, capris, denim jeans, overalls, shorts, boxer shorts, tops, tank tops, tankinis, sweat shirts, hooded sweat shirts, sweat jackets, sweat shorts, sweat pants, wraps, warm-up suits, blouses, skirts, dresses, sweaters, vests, pullovers, singlets, snow suits, parkas, capes, anoraks, ponchos, cloaks, shrugs, shawls, pashmina shawls, jackets, reversible jackets, wind-resistant jackets, sports jackets, golf and ski jackets, jean jackets, coats, over coats, blazers, suits, turtlenecks, swimwear, beachwear, ski wear, base layers, infantwear, booties, socks, headwear, hats, caps being headwear, skull caps, swim caps, visors being headwear, headbands, wrist bands, sweat bands, ear muffs, aprons, scarves, bandanas, belts, suspenders, neckwear, ties, pocket squares, underwear, briefs, bras, thong underwear, G-strings, loungewear, robes, underclothes, pajamas, sleepwear, night gowns, lingerie, leg warmers, hosiery, leggings, tights, leotards, gloves, rain slickers, rainwear, foul weather gear, footwear, shoes, sneakers, boots, galoshes, sandals, flip-flops, and slippers	Class 001 - Perfumery, Essential oils, Hygiene and beauty care (preparations), Incense; Class 011 - Vaporisers; Class 35 - Retailing and wholesaling and business mediation relating to the purchase and sale and import and export of perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, incense, evaporators (vaporisers), food supplements and concentrates, energy enhancing preparations (not for medical use), agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, plants and flowers and smokers' articles.	Class: 035 (ACTIVE) Online retail store services featuring vaporizers, vaporizer articles, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, glassware and hand- operated spice grinders

EYCE (text)	Arrow (design)	G Stylized Logo	Vesta	GROOVE	Aerospaced	HEW Word Mark EU	Trademark
EM	EM	EM	EM	EM	EM	EM	Country
18673688	18673689	18389743	18322479	18293999	18281238	18261031	Application Number
Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Status
3/17/2022	3/17/2022	3/24/2021	10/16/2020	8/21/2020	7/30/2020	6/25/2020	Filing Date
Class: 001 Silicones Class: 034 Devices for heating tobacco for the purpose of inhalation; Oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; Smoking pipes; Tobacco pipes; Cigarette ash receptacles	Class: 11 Silicones Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Smoking pipes	Class: 035 (ACTIVE) On-line and brick-and-mortar wholesale store services featuring vaporizers, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, vaporizer articles and hand-operated spice grinders; wholesale distributorship featuring vaporizers, vaporizer articles, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, and hand-operated spice grinders; wholesale services through direct solicitation by salespersons directed to end-users featuring vaporizers, and hand-operated spice grinders	Class: 010 (ACTIVE) Infusion sets Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; Smokeless cigar vaporizer pipes; Smokeless cigarette vaporizer pipe; Smokers' oral vaporizer refill cartridges sold empty; Tobacco grinders	Class: 021 Graters for kitchen use; Containers for household or kitchen use Class 34 Machines allowing smokers to make cigarettes by themselves	Class 34 Tobacco grinders • smokers articles	034 Electronic cigarettes and oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; Smokeless cigar vaporizer pipes; Smokeless cigarette vaporizer pipe; Smokers' oral vaporizer refill cartridges sold empty.	Class

	· (ار		
GREENLANE	GROOVE BY AEROSAPCED	ASCENT	VAPE WORLD	IQ	Trademark ARTIQ (text)
GB	GB	GB	GB	EP	EM
3240381	UK00913928511	UK00911907061	11456167	16610354	Application Number 18796133
Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Status Issued
6/29/2017	4/10/2015	6/17/2013	12/27/2012	4/13/2017	Filing Date 11/16/2022
35 Int. On-line and brick-and- mortar wholesale store services in relation to vaporizers, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, vaporizer articles and hand-operated spice grinders; wholesale distributorship in relation to vaporizers, vaporizer articles, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, vaporizer articles and hand-operated spice grinders; wholesale services through direct solicitation by salespersons directed to end- users in relation to vaporizers, vaporizer articles, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, vaporizer articles and hand-operated spice grinders. 39 Int. Distribution services in relation to vaporisers, vaporiser articles, cleaning articles for vaporisers, vaporiser and hand-operated spice grinders.	21 Int. Hand-operated spice grinders.	2022-12-13 Per S. Ludwig, keep this mark. Audrey or Shauntel will separately send over evidence of use to support continuity. 2023-04-17 Inquiry about payment sent to Clarivate.	35 Int. Retail services in the field of vaporizers; electronic shopping retail services in the field of vaporizers.		Class: 009 (ACTIVE) Batteries; Batteries and battery chargers; Battery cases; Battery charge devices; Battery chargers for use with vaporizers; Battery packs; Battery packs for vaporizers; Electric batteries; Electrical storage batteries; Renewable battery system to provide backup power; all of the foregoing goods for use with electronic cigarettes and vaporizers Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Electronic cigarettes and oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smoking purposes

ı								100000000000000000000000000000000000000
EYCE (text)	Arrow (design)	G Stylized Logo	DAVINCI (logo)	DAVINCI (word)	Aerospaced	HS Stylized Class 34	VAPOSHOP (logo)	Trademark
GB	GB	GB	GB	GB	GB	GB	GB	Country
UK00003767166	UK00003767175	UK00003590033	UK00003563133	UK00003563126	UK00918281238	UK00918276378	18104565	Application Number
Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Status
3/18/2022	3/18/2022	2/8/2021	12/2/2020	12/2/2020	7/31/2020	7/22/2020	8/7/2019	Filing Date
Class: 001 Silicones Class: 034 Devices for heating tobacco for the purpose of inhalation; Oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; Smoking pipes; Tobacco pipes; Cigarette ash receptacles	Class: 11 Silicones Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Smoking pipes	Class: 035 (ACTIVE) On-line and brick-and-mortar wholesale store services featuring vaporizers, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, vaporizer articles and hand-operated spice grinders; wholesale distributorship featuring vaporizers, vaporizer articles, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, and hand-operated spice grinders; wholesale services through direct solicitation by salespersons directed to end-users featuring vaporizers, vaporizer articles, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, and hand-operated spice grinders	2022-10-12 foreign associate inquired as to whether to file an opposition against UK 00003808921; UK market is not big enough for us to pursue an opposition there.	2022-10-12 foreign associate inquired as to whether to file an opposition against UK 00003808921; UK market is not big enough for us to pursue an opposition there.	Class 34 Tobacco grinders smokers articles	Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Herbal smoking materials and non-tobacco smoking materials, namely, homogenized herbal smoking wrapper made primarily from plant matter used for rolling and smoking herbal smoking tobacco substitutes	Class 001 - Perfumery, Essential oils, Hygiene and beauty care (preparations), Incense; Class 011 - Vaporisers; Class 35 - Perfumery, Essential oils, Hygiene and beauty care (preparations), Incense.	Class

35 Int. On-line retail store services featuring aroma therapy vaporizers tobacco vaporizers and e-ciparettes: all included in	5/21/2018 5/21/2018 5/18/2014	Issued Issued Issued	304533868 304533859 265214	HH HH	MIQRO TM DAVINCI LOGO TM VAPE WORLD
Class: 009 (ACTIVE) Batteries; Batteries and battery chargers; Battery cases; Battery charge devices; Battery chargers for use with vaporizers; Battery packs; Battery packs for vaporizers; Electric batteries; Electrical storage batteries; Renewable battery system to provide backup power; all of the foregoing goods for use with electronic cigarettes and vaporizers Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Electronic cigarettes and oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smoking purposes	11/16/2022	Issued	Number UK00003849857	GB	ARTIQ (text)

VAPE WORLD	VAPE WORLD	HS Stylized	Trademark
XW	JP	Ħ	Country
1498513	2014038081	311716	Application Number
Issued	Issued	Issued	Status
6/20/2014	5/14/2014	12/12/2018	Filing Date
35 Int. The bringing together, for the benefit of others, of a variety of goods (excluding the transport thereof), enabling customers to conveniently view and purchase those goods provided, by online retail store services featuring aroma therapy vaporizers, tobacco vaporizers and e-cigarettes.	35 Int.Online retail store services featuring apparatus for heating and vaporizing liquids for electronic cigarettes being parts of electronic cigarettes, and e-cigarettes.	25 Int. Clothing, namely, shirts, T-shirts, under shirts, night shirts, rugby shirts, polo shirts, cardigans, jerseys, dress shirts, bottoms, pants, jeans, culottes, cargo pants, capris, denim jeans, overalls, shorts, boxer shorts, tops, tank tops, tankinis, sweat shirts, hooded sweat shirts, sweat jackets, sweat shorts, sweat spants, wraps, warm-up suits, blouses, skirts, dresses, sweaters, vests, pullovers, singlets, snow suits, parkas, capes, anoraks, ponchos, cloaks, shrugs, shawls, pashmina shawls, jackets, ponchos, singletes, soats, over coats, blazers, suits, turtlenecks, swind-resistant jackets, sports jackets, golf and ski jackets, jean jackets, coats, over coats, blazers, suits, turtlenecks, swimwear, beachwear, ski wear, base layers, infantwear, booties, socks, headwear, hats, caps being headwear, skull caps, swim caps, visors being headwear, hats, caps being headwear, skull caps, swim caps, visors being headwear, headbands, wrist bands, sweat bands, ear muffs, aprons, scarves, bandanas, belts, suspenders, neckwear, ties, pocket squares, underwear, briefs, bras, thong underwear, G-strings, loungewear, robes, underclothes, pajamas, sleepwear, night gowns, lingerie, leg warmers, hosiery, leggings, tights, leotards, gloves, rain slickers, rainwear, foul weather gear, footwear, shoes, sneakers, boots, galoshes, sandals, flip-flops, and slippers; all included in class 25.	Class

Trademark G Stylized Logo	Country	Application Number 2518466	Status Issued	Filing Date 3/19/2021	Class: 035 (ACTIVE) On-line and brick-and-mortar wholesale store services featuring vaporizers, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, vaporizer articles and hand-operated
					spice grinders; wholesale distributorship featuring vaporizers, vaporizer articles, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, and hand-operated spice grinders; wholesale services through direct solicitation by salespersons directed to end-users featuring vaporizers, vaporizer articles, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, and hand-operated spice grinders
GREENLANE	X	2518469	Issued	3/19/2021	Class: 035 (ACTIVE) On-line and brick-and-mortar wholesale store services featuring vaporizers, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, vaporizer articles and hand-operated spice grinders; wholesale distributorship featuring vaporizers, vaporizer articles, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, vaporizer articles and hand-operated spice grinders; wholesale services through direct solicitation by salespersons directed to end- users featuring vaporizers, vaporizer articles, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, vaporizer articles and hand- operated spice grinders
HS Stylized Class	MX	2518465	Issued	3/19/2021	Class: 011 (ACTIVE) Electric vaporizers for household use for vaporizing plant material and essential oils
HS Stylized Class 34	X	2518464	Issued	3/19/2021	Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Herbal smoking materials and non-tobacco smoking materials, namely, homogenized herbal smoking wrapper made primarily from plant matter used for rolling and smoking herbal smoking tobacco substitutes

Trademark	Country	Application Number	Status	Filing Date	Class
Higher Standards	XM	2524424	Issued	3/30/2021	Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Herbal smoking materials and non-tobacco smoking materials, namely, homogenized herbal smoking wrapper made primarily from plant matter used for rolling and smoking herbal smoking tobacco substitutes; non-tobacco, non-nicotine hookah and shisha smoking articles, namely, shredded processed shisha fruit for smoking flavored vapor for personal inhalation; non-tobacco smoking materials, namely, non-tobacco, non- nicotine shredded material in the nature of processed fruit suitable for use as tobacco substitute
MIQRO	MX	2803189	Issued	8/19/2022	Class 11 Aromatherapy vaporizers and diffusers for use in vaporizing and diffusing herbs
MIQRO	XW	2803192	Issued	8/19/2022	Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Electronic cigarettes and oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; Smokers' oral vaporizer refill cartridges sold empty
ARTIQ (text)	XM	2852887	Issued	11/24/2022	Batteries; Batteries and battery chargers; Battery cases; Battery charge devices; Battery chargers for use with vaporizers; Battery packs; Battery packs for vaporizers; Electric batteries; Electrical storage batteries; Renewable battery system to provide backup power; all of the foregoing goods for use with electronic cigarettes and vaporizers
ARTIQ (text)	MX	2852886	Issued	11/24/2022	Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Electronic cigarettes and oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smoking purposes
VAPE WORLD	RU	2014716116	Issued	5/15/2014	35 Int. On-line retail store services featuring aroma therapy vaporizers, tobacco vaporizers and e-cigarettes.

ASCENT	DA VINCI	QUICKDRAW	BioVapor	VAPE WORLD	VAPE WORLD	VAPE WORLD	Trademark
US	US	US	US	TR	HT	TH	Country
85914438	85792674	85539270	77944589	201442135	944201	944202	Application Number
Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Status
4/25/2013	12/3/2012	2/10/2012	2/25/2010	5/20/2014	7/4/2014	4/4/2014	Filing Date
Class: 011 (ACTIVE) Portable rechargeable electric vaporizers and vaporizer component accessories, namely, vaporizer chargers specially adapted for use with the vaporizers, vaporizer tubes, and vaporizer screens	Class: 011 (ACTIVE) Portable rechargeable electric vaporizers and vaporizer accessories, namely, vaporizer flexible air intakes, vaporizer screens, and vaporizer battery chargers sold together as a unit with the electric vaporizers	Class: 011 (ACTIVE) Electric vaporizers; Electrically powered handheld vaporizers for vaporizing vaporizable constituents of herbal and plant matter for creating an aroma	Class: 011 (ACTIVE) Electric vaporizers	35 Int. On-line retail store services featuring aroma therapy vaporizers, tobacco vaporizers and e-cigarettes. The bringing together, for the benefit of others, of a On-line retail store services featuring aroma therapy vaporizers, tobacco vaporizers and e- cigarettes, enabling customers to conveniently view and purchase those goods, such services may be provided by retail stores, wholesale outlets, by means of electronic media or through mail order catalogues.	11 Int. Electronic herbal vaporizers not for medical use.	35 Int. 1. The bringing together, for the benefit of others, of a variety of goods enabling customers to conveniently view and purchase those goods. 2. Sale management featuring aroma therapy vaporizers. 3. Sale management featuring tobacco vaporizers. 4. Sale management featuring e- cigarettes.	Class

		T T	
Vapornation	KUSH BOTTLES	HOLD YOUR FIRE	Trademark
US	US	US	Country
86310207	86216608	85918552	Application Number
Issued	Issued	Issued	Status
6/16/2014	3/10/2014	4/30/2013	Filing Date
Class: 035 (ACTIVE) On-line wholesale and retail store services featuring Electric vaporizers, vaporizers for medical purposes, hand- operated vaporizers for household use, gas-powered vaporizers, smokeless cigarette vaporizer pipe, electronic cigarettes, electronic cigarette batteries, electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of flavorings in liquid form used to refill electronic cigarette cartridges, vaporizer whips and glassware, vaporizer screens, balloon bags, batteries, vaporizer tubing, grinders, cases and containers, cleaning supplies, clothing, scales, and oils for use in vaporizers	Class: 016 (ACTIVE) Plastic merchandise bags sold empty for medicinal products; paper labels for medicinal products	Class: 011 (ACTIVE) Electric vaporizers; electrically powered handheld vaporizers for vaporizing vaporizable constituents of herbal and plant matter for creating an aroma; [air freshener dispensers for dispensing air fresheners;] personal aroma diffuser; [apparatus and instruments for perfuming, deodorizing and freshening the air, namely, electric room deodorizing units, electric perfume diffuser for air fresheners and deodorizers to be plugged into wall outlets or to be battery operated, electric perfume and essential oil diffusers;] aromatherapy apparatus and instruments, namely, electric and battery operated aromatherapy units; [air purifying apparatus, air deodorizing apparatus, namely, electric air deodorizers for air freshening;] electric diffusers for diffusing aromatic mist, fragrance and collecting synthetic odors and fragrances; electric diffusers for diffusing and collecting natural odors and fragrances; [room fresheners for air freshening;] electrically powered vaporizers for vaporizing vaporizable constituents of herbal and plant matter for creating an aroma	Class

Trademark	Country	Application Number	Status	Filing Date	Class
VAPOR NATION Logo	$ ext{US}$	86320577	Issued	6/25/2014	35 Int. On-line wholesale and retail store services featuring Electric vaporizers, vaporizers for medical purposes, hand-operated vaporizers for household use, gas-powered vaporizers, smokeless cigarette vaporizer pipe, electronic cigarettes, electronic cigarette batteries, electronic cigarette liquid (eliquid) comprised of flavorings in liquid form used to refill electronic cigarette cartridges, vaporizer whips and glassware, vaporizer screens, balloon bags, batteries, vaporizer tubing, grinders, cases and containers, cleaning supplies, clothing, scales, and oils for use in vaporizers.
GROOVE	US	86420648	Issued	10/10/2014	Class: 021 (ACTIVE) Hand- operated spice grinders
GROOVE BY AEROSPACED	US	86420668	Issued	10/10/2014	Class: 021 (SECTION 8 - CANCELLED) Hand-operated spice grinders
AEROSPACED	US	86670633	Issued	6/22/2015	Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Tobacco grinders
GROOVE	US	86670622	Issued	6/22/2015	Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Tobacco grinders
K (logo)	US	86907248	Issued	2/13/2016	Class: 016 (ACTIVE) Plastic merchandise bags sold empty for medicinal products; paper labels for medicinal products Class: 021 (ACTIVE) Medication containers for personal use Class: 025 (ACTIVE) Clothing, namely, hats, headwear, baseball hats, beanies, shirts, T-shirts, sweatshirts, hooded sweatshirts, tops, bottoms, pants, shorts, footwear

IQ (wo	Higher	Highe	GREE	DISPENSA SERVICES	Tr ₂
IQ (word mark)	Higher Standards	Higher Standards	GREENLANE	DISPENSARY SERVICES	Trademark
US	S	US	$_{ m US}$	US	Country
87122026	87099696	87099680	87099713	87099734	Application Number
Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Status
7/30/2016	7/11/2016	7/11/2016	7/11/2016	7/11/2016	Filing Date
Class: 011 (ACTIVE) Portable rechargeable electric vaporizers and vaporizer accessories for aromatherapy purposes, namely, vaporizer flexible air intakes, vaporizer screens, and vaporizer battery chargers sold together as a unit with the electric vaporizers	Class: 011 (ACTIVE) Electric and battery operated aromatherapy units; electrically-powered handheld vaporizers for vaporizing vaporizable constituents of herbal and plant matter for creating an aroma for household use	Class: 003 (ACTIVE) Cleaning preparations for vaporizers, vaporizer articles, and ceramic, glass, acrylic, metal, or wood devices for the ingestion and inhalation of herbal matter; cleaning and polishing paper	Class: 035 (ACTIVE) On-line and brick-and-mortar wholesale store services featuring vaporizers, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, vaporizer articles and hand-operated spice grinders; wholesale distributorship featuring vaporizers, vaporizer articles, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, vaporizer articles and hand-operated spice grinders; wholesale services through direct solicitation by salespersons directed to end- users featuring vaporizers, vaporizer articles, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, vaporizer articles and hand- operated spice grinders	Class: 035 (ACTIVE) On-line wholesale store services featuring vaporizers, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, vaporizer articles and hand- operated spice grinders; wholesale distributorship featuring vaporizers, vaporizer articles, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, vaporizer articles and hand-operated spice grinders; wholesale services through direct solicitation by salespersons directed to end- users featuring vaporizers, vaporizer articles, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, vaporizer articles and hand- operated spice grinders	Class

Trademark G Stylized Logo G Stylized Logo	US	Application Number 87201920 87201903	Issue	Status wed	atus Filing Date 2d 10/13/2016 2d 10/13/2016
	US US	87201920 87201903 87201950	Issued Issued Issued	10/13/2016	Class: 035 (ACTIVE) On-line and brick-and-mortar wholesale store services featuring vaporizers, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, vaporizer articles and hand-operated spice grinders; wholesale distributorship featuring vaporizers, vaporizer articles, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, and hand-operated spice grinders; wholesale services through direct solicitation by salespersons directed to end-users featuring vaporizers, vaporizer articles, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, and hand-operated spice grinders Class: 025 (ACTIVE) Clothing, namely, shirts, T-shirts, polo shirts, tops, sweat shirts, pullovers, headwear, hats, caps and skull caps Class: 003 (ACTIVE) Cleaning preparations for vaporizers,
	US	87201903	Issued	10/13/2016	Class: 025 (ACT) shirts, tops, swear skull caps
HS Stylized Class 03	US	87201950	Issued	10/13/2016	Class: 003 (ACTIVE) Cleaning preparations for vaporizers, vaporizer articles, and ceramic, glass, acrylic, metal, or wood devices for the ingestion and inhalation of herbal matter; cleaning and polishing paper
HS Stylized Class	US	87201963	Issued	10/13/2016	Class: 011 (ACTIVE) Electric vaporizers for household use for vaporizing plant material and essential oils
HS Stylized Class 34	US	87201974	Issued	10/13/2016	Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Herbal smoking materials and non-tobacco smoking materials, namely, homogenized herbal smoking wrapper made primarily from plant matter used for rolling and smoking herbal smoking tobacco substitutes

Number Issued 1
Hademark Country Application Status Fining Pairs Class

POI	Poli	
РОР ВОХ	Pollen Gear	Frademark
US		Country
87230695	8/983912	Application Number
Issued	Issued	Status
11/8/2016	11/8/2016	Filing Date
Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Cigarette holders; Cigarette cases; Cigarette tubes; Boxes for electronic cigarettes and electronic cigarette accessories; Electronic cigarette cases	use; Storage containers in the nature of boxes, cartons, tubs, and packaging containers made of plastic for commercial use; Storage containers mot of metal, namely, boxes, cartons, tubs, and packaging containers made of plastic in the nature of plastic storage containers for commercial or industrial use; Plastic lids for cans; Containers of plastic for storage and transport of goods in the nature of plastic storage containers for commercial or industrial use; Stackable plastic containers for commercial or industrial use; Plastic containers for merchandise packaging; Containers for medications sold empty for commercial use; Containers for medications sold empty for commercial use; Containers for tamper evidence; Plastic containers for plastic and glass containers for tamper evidence; Plastic containers for luse in the nature of plastic storage containers for commercial use in the nature of non-metal containers for commercial use; Glass containers for commercial use in the nature of non-metal use Class: 021 (ACTIVE) All- purpose portable household containers; Plastic household storage containers; Containers for household or kitchen use not of precious metal; Lockable non-metal household containers for food; Non-electric kitchen containers for household or domestic use; General purpose plastic storage bins for household use; Plastic containers for food in the nature of plastic household storage containers for food in the nature of plastic household storage containers. Plastic containers for food in the nature of plastic household storage containers.	Class

				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
EYCE (stylized)	15 LIGHT GRID (MIQRO)	51 LIGHT GRID	SNAPTECH	Trademark
SU	US	US	US	Country
87420491	87396629	87396684	87249464	Application Number
Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Status
4/21/2017	4/3/2017	4/3/2017	11/28/2016	Filing Date
Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Smoking pipes	Class: 011 (ACTIVE) Portable rechargeable electric vaporizers and vaporizer accessories for aromatherapy purposes, namely, vaporizer flexible air intakes, vaporizer screens, and vaporizer battery chargers sold together as a unit with the electric vaporizers	Class: 011 (ACTIVE) Portable rechargeable electric vaporizers and vaporizer accessories for aromatherapy purposes, namely, vaporizer flexible air intakes, vaporizer screens, and vaporizer battery chargers sold together as a unit with the electric vaporizers	Class: 016 (ACTIVE) General purpose plastic bags; Merchandise bags; Plastic bags for household use; Plastic bags for commercial use in the nature of merchandise bags; Plastic bags for packaging; Plastic bags for merchandise packaging; Plastic bags for merchandise packaging; Plastic bags or pouches featuring a resealable child- resistant closure in the nature of plastic bags for household use Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Plastic bags for electronic cigarettes, electronic cigarette cartridges, and electronic cigarette accessories; Plastic pouches for electronic cigarette accessories; Plastic bags or pouches for electronic cigarette accessories; Plastic bags or pouches for electronic cigarettes, electronic cigarette cartridges, and electronic cigarettes, electronic cigarette cartridges, and electronic cigarettes, electronic cigarette cartridges, and electronic cigarette accessories featuring a rescalable childresistant closure	Class

KUSH SUPPLY CO	HS Stylized Class 025	DAVINCI MIQRO	MIQRO	HIGHER STANDARDS	Higher Standards	Trademark
$_{ m US}$	US	US	US	SN	$_{ m US}$	Country
88177016	87960442	87918130	87804578	87983508	87482744	Application Number
Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Status
10/31/2018	6/13/2018	5/11/2018	2/20/2018	12/26/2017	6/9/2017	Filing Date
Class: 016 (ACTIVE) Plastic merchandise bags sold empty for medicinal products; paper labels for medicinal products Class: 021 (ACTIVE) Medication containers for personal use; Plastic drug, herbal preparation and medication storage containers for personal use; storage containers for personal use, namely, jars and bottles made of plastic, glass or silicone, sold empty	Class: 025 (ACTIVE) Clothing, namely, shirts, T-shirts, under shirts, night shirts, bottoms, pants, tops, tank tops, sweat shirts, hooded sweat shirts, sweat jackets, sweat pants, warm-up suits, sweaters, pullovers, jackets, reversible jackets, wind-resistant jackets, sports jackets, golf and ski jackets, coats, over coats, headwear, hats, bandanas, loungewear, pajamas, sleepwear	Class: 011 (ACTIVE) Electric vaporizers for household purposes	Class: 011 (ACTIVE) Aromatherapy vaporizers and diffusers for household use, for use in vaporizing and diffusing herbs	Class: 025 (ACTIVE) Clothing, namely, shirts, T-shirts, under shirts, night shirts, bottoms, pants, tops, tank tops, sweat shirts, hooded sweat shirts, sweat jackets, sweat pants, warm-up suits, sweaters, pullovers, jackets, reversible jackets, wind-resistant jackets, sports jackets, golf and ski jackets, coats, over coats, headwear, hats, bandanas, loungewear, pajamas, sleepwear	Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Herbal smoking materials and non-tobacco smoking materials, namely, homogenized herbal smoking wrapper made primarily from plant matter used for rolling and smoking herbal smoking tobacco substitutes; non-tobacco, non-nicotine hookah and shisha smoking articles, namely, shredded processed shisha fruit for smoking flavored vapor for personal inhalation; non-tobacco smoking materials, namely, non-tobacco, non- nicotine shredded material in the nature of processed fruit suitable for use as tobacco substitute	Class

K (logo)	Kushco Holdings (logo)	Kush Logo	Kush Energy	EYCE (stylized)	KUSH SUPPLY CO (logo)
$_{ m US}$	US	US	US	US	US
88234250	88234225	88216121	88216126	88201116	Number 88177020
Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued
12/18/2018	12/18/2018	12/4/2018	12/4/2018	11/20/2018	10/31/2018
Class: 016 (ACTIVE) Plastic merchandise bags sold empty for medicinal products; paper labels for medicinal products Class: 021 (ACTIVE) Medication containers for personal use; Plastic drug, herbal preparation and medication storage containers for personal household use; containers for personal household use, namely, jars and bottles made of plastic, glass or silicone Class: 025 (ACTIVE) Clothing, namely, hats, headwear, baseball hats, shirts, T-shirts, tops Class: 034 (ACTIVE) cases for electronic cigarettes and electronic cigarette accessories	Class: 016 (ACTIVE) Plastic merchandise bags sold empty for medicinal products	Class: 004 (ACTIVE) Canisters and other containers containing fuel, namely, butane, N-butane, isobutane, propane, ethanol, hexane, pentane, heptane, and other gasses Class: 006 (ACTIVE) Metal cylinders or canisters for compressed gas Class: 039 (ACTIVE) Distribution of gas, namely, hydrocarbons; distribution of butane, N-butane, isobutane, propane, gas blends, ethanol, hexane, pentane, heptane, and dry ice	Class: 039 (ACTIVE) Distribution of gas, namely, hydrocarbons; distribution of butane, N-butane, isobutane, propane, gas blends, ethanol, hexane, pentane, heptane, and dry ice	Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Smoking pipes	Class: 021 (ACTIVE) Medication containers for personal use; Plastic drug, herbal preparation and medication storage containers for personal use; storage containers for personal use, namely, jars and bottles made of plastic, glass or silicone, sold empty

Trademark	Country	Application Number	Status	Filing Date	Class
JOIN US IN THE CLOUDS	US	88348708	Issued	3/20/2019	Class: 035 (ACTIVE) Online retail store services featuring vaporizers, vaporizer articles, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, glassware and hand- operated spice grinders
V & Cloud Design	US	88348670	Issued	3/20/2019	Class: 035 (ACTIVE) Online retail store services featuring vaporizers, vaporizer articles, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, glassware and hand- operated spice grinders
K Verify (logo)	US	88981056	Issued	8/28/2019	Class: 016 (ACTIVE) Adhesive product labels; product packaging stickers; paper labels and paper stickers for use in identifying genuine product, serializing goods, tracing and tracking goods, and providing information about product origin, ingredients, materials and manufacture
Arrow (design)	SN	88751631	Issued	1/8/2020	Class: 025 (ACTIVE) Clothing, namely, shirts, t-shirts, tank tops, hoodies, pullovers, sweatshirts, and leggings; socks; hats; rashguards
Arrow (design)	SU	88751640	Issued	1/8/2020	Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Smoking pipes
CLEAN. COOL. CONTROL	$ m S\Omega$	88759530	Issued	1/15/2020	Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Oral vaporizers for smokers

Kushco Holdings	Kushco Holdings	Kushco	Kushco
US	$_{ m US}$	US	Country
2004303	88799956	2004304	Application Number 88799977
Issued	Issued	Issued	Status Issued
2/17/2020	2/17/2020	2/17/2020	Filing Date 2/17/2020
Class 39	Class: 039 (ACTIVE) Distribution services, namely, delivery of plastic merchandise bags sold empty, medication containers, sold empty, plastic and glass jars and other containers, sold empty, containers for personal use, namely, jars and bottles made of plastic, glass or silicone, sold empty, electronic cigarette cartridges sold empty, cases for electronic cigarettes and electronic cigarette accessories; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, packing, and shipping of plastic merchandise bags sold empty, medication containers, sold empty, plastic and glass jars and other containers, sold empty, containers for personal use, namely, jars and bottles made of plastic, glass or silicone, sold empty, electronic cigarette cartridges sold empty, cases for electronic cigarettes and electronic cigarette accessories		Class: 039 (ACTIVE) Distribution services, namely, delivery of plastic merchandise bags sold empty, medication containers, sold empty, containers for personal use, namely, jars and bottles made of plastic, glass or silicone, sold empty, electronic cigarette cartridges sold empty, cases for electronic cigarettes and electronic cigarette accessories; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, packing, and shipping of plastic merchandise bags sold empty, medication containers, sold empty, containers for personal use, namely, jars and bottles made of plastic, glass or silicone, sold empty, electronic cigarette cartridges sold empty, cases for electronic cigarettes and electronic cigarette accessories

Т	-						
EYCE SOLO	DURABILTY THAT RIPS	IQC (word)	IQC (logo)	CLEAN FIRST	Stylized "P"	We Have Your Clouds Covered	Trademark
US	US	$ ext{US}$	US	US	US	US	Country
97212784	90635761	90541869	90533255	90423676	90351463	90182741	Application Number
Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Status
1/11/2022	4/9/2021	2/23/2021	2/18/2021	12/29/2020	12/1/2020	9/15/2020	Filing Date
Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Cigarette cases; Cigarette cases not of precious metal; Machines allowing smokers to make cigarettes by themselves; Machines allowing smokers to make cigarettes by themselves	Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Smoking pipes; Tobacco pipes	Class: 011 (ACTIVE) Power- operated vaporizers for household purposes Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Electronic cigarettes and oral vaporizers for smokers; Smokers' oral vaporizer refill cartridges sold empty	Class: 011 (ACTIVE) Power- operated vaporizers for household purposes Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Electronic cigarettes and oral vaporizers for smokers; Smokers' oral vaporizer refill cartridges sold empty	Class: 011 (ACTIVE) Power- operated vaporizers for household purposes Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Smokers' oral Portable rechargeable electric vaporizers and vaporizer accessories, namely, vaporizer flexible air intakes, vaporizer screens, and vaporizer battery chargers sold together as a unit with the electric vaporizers for household purposes	Class: 020 (ACTIVE) Plastic storage containers for commercial or industrial use Class: 021 (ACTIVE) Plastic storage containers for household use; Glass jars; Glass vials and ampoules for medication sold empty; Plastic storage containers for domestic use Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Tobacco jars	Class: 035 (ACTIVE) On-line retail store services featuring aporizers, vaporizer articles, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, glassware and hand- operated spice grinders	Class

	1			
VAPE WORLD	DURABILTY THAT RIPS	IQ2	MIQRO	Trademark
UY	US	US	US	Country
456250	97380683	97281551	Number 97281013	Application
Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Status
6/16/2014	4/25/2022	2/23/2022	2/23/2022	Filing Date
35 Int. On-line retail store services featuring aroma therapy vaporizers, tobacco vaporizers and e-cigarettes.	Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Smoking pipes; Tobacco pipes	Class: 009 (ACTIVE) Batteries; Battery chargers; USB (universal serial bus) hardware; Carrying cases, holders, protective cases and stands featuring power supply connectors, plug adaptors, audio speakers and battery charging devices, specially adapted for use with handheld digital electronic devices, namely, mobile battery charging devices; Downloadable mobile applications for controlling functions and tracking data for use with electronic smoking vaporizers; Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for controlling functions and tracking data for use with electronic smoking vaporizers Class: 021 (ACTIVE) Vaporizers being electric aromatic oil diffusers; Electric aromatherapy diffusers; Non-electric aromatic oil diffusers, other than reed diffusers and battery charging devices, specially adaptors, audio speakers and battery charging devices, protective cases and stands featuring power supply connectors, Dral vaporizers for smoking purposes; Smokers' oral vaporizer refill cartridges sold empty; Carrying cases, holders, protective cases and stands featuring power supply connectors, plug adaptors, audio speakers and battery charging devices, specially adapted for use with handheld digital electronic devices, namely, oral vaporizers for smokers and battery charging devices, specially adapted for use with handheld digital electronic devices, namely, oral vaporizers for smokers	Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Electronic cigarettes and oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; Smokers' oral vaporizer refill cartridges sold empty	Class

Trademark	JOIN US IN THE CLOUDS	V & Cloud Design	AZARIUS	VAPE WORLD
Соппту	WO	WO	WO	ZA
Application Number	IR1495076	IR1494998	1428448	2014/12028
Status	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued
Filing Date	9/19/2019	9/19/2019	11/2/2020	5/14/2015
Class	35: online retail store services featuring vaporizers, vaporizer articles, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, glassware and hand- operated spice grinders	Class: 035 (ACTIVE) Online retail store services featuring vaporizers, vaporizer articles, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, glassware and hand- operated spice grinders	Cl 35 Business mediation in the purchase and sale, import and export of the legally permitted sale of various types of soft drugs; vaporizers, parts and accessories therefor; cannabis seeds; related items such as pipes, grinders, bongs, scales, dabs, electronic cigarettes and smoking accessories; food supplements, dietetic supplements and dietetic preparations, herbal supplements, liquid herbal and nutritional supplements, vitamin preparations, nutritional supplements based on minerals and vitamins, homeopathic remedies and preparations, including the aforesaid goods in the form of concentrates, oils, drops, creams, pills, tablets capsules and powders, the aforesaid products whether or not based on liposomes or cannabinoids of vegetable origin and other products whether or not produced on the basis of liposomes or cannabinoids; incense; clothing, party wear, party glasses, caps, bags, jewelry and accessories, key chains and gadgets; the aforesaid services also via a web shop on the Internet.	35 Int. Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions; Including but not limited to online retail store services featuring aroma therapy vaporizers, tobacco vaporizers and e-cigarettes.

Other Trademark Applications:

MIORO AR 4150007 Allowed 8/18/2022 Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Electronic cigarettes and orai
VALUE AND
MIORO AR 4159006 Allowed 8/18/2022 Class: 11 aromatherapy vaporizers and diffusers for use in

Kush Logo CA 1940816	KUSH SUPPLY CO CA 1940800 (logo)	KUSH SUPPLY CO CA 1940792	K (logo) CA 1940788	Kush Energy CA 1940810	G Stylized Logo CA 1894798	ARTIQ (text) AU 2317197
Pending	00 Pending	92 Pending	88 Pending	10 Pending	98 Pending	197 Expired
1/15/2019	1/15/2019	1/15/2019	1/15/2019	1/15/2019	4/19/2018	11/24/2022
	2022-05-19 Per A. Sadr, Greenlane has no activity with respect to this mark in Canada. Take no further action. Instructed outside counsel to allow matter to go abandoned.		2022-05-19 Per A. Sadr, Greenlane has no activity with respect to this mark in Canada. Take no further action. Instructed outside counsel to allow matter to go abandoned.		Class: 035 (ACTIVE) On-line and brick-and-mortar wholesale store services featuring vaporizers, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, vaporizer articles and hand-operated spice grinders; wholesale distributorship featuring vaporizers, vaporizer articles, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, and hand-operated spice grinders; wholesale services through direct solicitation by salespersons directed to end-users featuring vaporizers, vaporizer articles, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, and hand-operated spice grinders	Class: 009 (ACTIVE) Batteries; Batteries and battery chargers; Battery cases; Battery charge devices; Battery chargers for use with vaporizers; Battery packs; Battery packs for vaporizers; Electric batteries; Electrical storage batteries; Renewable battery system to provide backup power; all of the foregoing goods for use with electronic cigarettes and vaporizers Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Electronic cigarettes and oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smoking purposes

Class Ca 1971477 Pending 6/18/2019 Class O35 (ACTIVE) On-line retail store service Clouds Covered Ca 2054889 Pending 9/30/2020 Class: 035 (ACTIVE) On-line retail store service Clouds Covered Ca 2058187 Pending 9/30/2020 Class: 035 (ACTIVE) On-line retail store service Castra Ca 2058187 Pending 9/30/2020 Class: 035 (ACTIVE) On-line retail store service Class Castra Cas						
rademark Country Number Application Number Status Filing Date Number (o) CA 1971477 Pending 6/18/2019 (o) CA 1971478 Pending 6/18/2019 e Tree Capital CA 1984001 Pending 9/6/2019 sings Vapor CA 2054851 Pending 9/30/2020 ave Your CA 2054889 Pending 9/30/2020 s Covered CA 2058187 Pending 10/16/2020	7 (1) Centrifugal separators for the decarboxylation of herbal matter and plant matter and parts therefore; Centrifugal separators accessories; 11 (2) Decarboxylators for the decarboxylation of herbal matter and of plant matter and parts therefore; Decarboxylators and parts therefore; Decarboxylators and parts therefor; Decarboxylators accessories; Decarboxylation machines and parts therefor; Decarboxylation machines accessories;	2/24/2021	Pending	2086968	CA	Vesta
rademark Country Number Application Number Status Filing Date Filing Plate o Holdings CA 1971477 Pending 6/18/2019 o) CA 1971478 Pending 6/18/2019 e Tree Capital CA 1984001 Pending 9/6/2019 ings Vapor CA 2054851 Pending 9/30/2020 ave Your CA 2054889 Pending 9/30/2020	Class: 010 (ACTIVE) Infusion sets Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; Smokeless cigar vaporizer pipes; Smokeless cigarette vaporizer pipe; Smokers' oral vaporizer refill cartridges sold empty; Tobacco grinders	10/16/2020	Pending	2058187	CA	Vesta
o Holdings CA 1971477 Pending 6/18/2019 o) CA 1971478 Pending 6/18/2019 e Tree Capital CA 1984001 Pending 9/6/2019 ings Vapor CA 2054851 Pending 9/30/2020	Class: 035 (ACTIVE) On-line retail store services featuring aporizers, vaporizer articles, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, glassware and hand- operated spice grinders	9/30/2020	Pending	2054889	CA	We Have Your Clouds Covered
rademark Country Number Application Number Status Filing Date o Holdings CA 1971477 Pending 6/18/2019 o) CA 1971478 Pending 6/18/2019 e Tree Capital CA 1984001 Pending 9/6/2019	Class: 035 (ACTIVE) On-line retail store services featuring aporizers, vaporizer articles, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, glassware and hand- operated spice grinders	9/30/2020	Pending	2054851	CA	All Things Vapor
rademark Country Application Status Filing Date Number o Holdings CA 1971477 Pending 6/18/2019 o) CA 1971478 Pending 6/18/2019		9/6/2019	Pending	1984001	CA	Orange Tree Capital
rademark Country Application Status Filing Date Number o Holdings CA 1971477 Pending 6/18/2019		6/18/2019	Pending	1971478	CA	K (logo)
Country Application Status Filing Date Number		6/18/2019	Pending	1971477	CA	Kushco Holdings (logo)
	Class	Filing Date	Status	Application Number	Country	Trademark

ARTIQ (text)	Pollen Fresh	Trademark Stylized "P"
CA	CA	CA
2222463	2088130	Application Number 2088126
Pending	Pending	Status Pending
11/16/2022	3/1/2021	Filing Date 3/1/2021
Class: 009 (ACTIVE) Batteries; Batteries and battery chargers; Battery cases; Battery charge devices; Battery chargers for use with vaporizers; Battery packs; Battery packs for vaporizers; Electric batteries; Electrical storage batteries; Renewable battery system to provide backup power; all of the foregoing goods for use with electronic cigarettes and vaporizers Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Electronic cigarettes and oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smoking purposes	Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; Smokeless cigar vaporizer pipes; Smokeless cigarette vaporizer pipe; Smokers' oral vaporizer refill cartridges sold empty Class: 042 (ACTIVE) Design services for packaging; Design of mechanical and micromechanical components; New product design services; Packaging design; Industrial design; Industrial design services	Class: 006 (ACTIVE) Containers of metal for storage of goods; General purpose metal storage containers, Metal aerosol containers sold empty Class: 010 (ACTIVE) Dropper bottles for administering medication, sold empty; Droppers for administering medication, sold empty Class: 020 (ACTIVE) Plastic storage containers for commercial or industrial use Class: 021 (ACTIVE) Plastic storage containers for household use; Glass jars; Glass vials and ampoules for medication sold empty; Plastic safety caps for medicine containers; Plastic storage containers for domestic use Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Cigarette cases; Cigarette tubes; Tobacco tins; Tobacco jars Class: 035 (ACTIVE) Distributorship services in the field of containers Class: 039 (ACTIVE) Merchandise packaging for others

ARTIQ (text)	G Stylized Logo	Trademark
CL	CL	Country
1524989	1348020	Application Number
Pending	Pending	Status
11/18/2022	1/31/2020	Filing Date
Class: 009 (ACTIVE) Batteries; Batteries and battery chargers; Battery cases; Battery charge devices; Battery chargers for use with vaporizers; Battery packs; Battery packs for vaporizers; Electric batteries; Electrical storage batteries; Renewable battery system to provide backup power; all of the foregoing goods for use with electronic cigarettes and vaporizers Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Electronic cigarettes and oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smoking purposes	03 Int. Cleaning preparations for vaporizers, vaporizer articles, and ceramic, glass, acrylic, metal, or wood devices for the ingestion and inhalation of herbal matter; cleaning and polishing paper. 34 Int. Herbal smoking materials and non-tobacco smoking materials, namely, homogenized herbal smoking wrapper made primarily from plant matter used for rolling and smoking herbal smoking tobacco substitutes. 35 Int. On-line and brick-and- mortar wholesale store services featuring vaporizers, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, vaporizer articles and hand-operated spice grinders; wholesale distributorship featuring vaporizers, vaporizer articles, cleaning accessories for vaporizers and hand-operated spice grinders; wholesale services through direct solicitation by salespersons directed to end-users featuring vaporizers, vaporizer articles and hand-operated spice grinders. 39 Int. Distribution services in relation to vaporisers, vaporiser articles, cleaning articles for vaporisers, vaporiser articles and hand-operated spice grinders.	Class

	ŀ	ı
Trademark	Higher Standards	MIQRO
Country	CL	CL
Application Number	1347797	1515141
Status	Published	Published
Filing Date	1/29/2020	8/22/2022
Class	of Int., 25 Int., 34 Int. Goods: of Int. Cleaning preparations, abrasive paper; polishing paper. 25 Int. Shirts, T-shirts, under shirts, night shirts, rugby shirts, polo shirts, cardigans, jerseys, dress shirts, bottoms, pants, jeans, culottes, cargo pants, capris, denim jeans, overalls, shorts, boxer shorts, tops, tank tops, tankinis, sweat shirts, hooded sweat shirts, sweat jackets, sweat shorts, sweat pants, wraps, warm-up suits, blouses, skirts, dresses, sweaters, vests, pullovers, singlets, snow suits, parkas, capes, anoraks, ponchos, cloaks, shrugs, shawls, pashmina shawls, jackets, reversible jackets, wind-resistant jackets, sports jackets, golf and ski jackets, jean jackets, coats, over coats, blazers, suits, turtlenecks, swimwear, beachwear, ski wear, base layers, infantwear, booties, socks, headwear, hats, caps being headwear, skull caps, swim caps, visors being headwear, headbands, wrist bands, sweat bands, ear muffs, aprons, scarves, bandanas, belts, suspenders, neckwear, ties, pocket squares, underwear, briefs, bras, G-strings, robes, underclothes, pajamas, sleepwear, night gowns, lingerie, leg warmers, hosiery, leggings, tights, leotards, gloves, rain slickers, rainwear, footwear, shoes, sneakers, boots, galoshes, sandals, flip-flops, and slippers. 34 Int. Cigarette paper, oral vaporizers for smokers.	Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Electronic cigarettes and oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; Smokers' oral vaporizer refill cartridges sold empty

VENTO	Higher Standards	Higher Standards	Higher Standards	IQ2	Trademark
CN	CN	CN	S	CL	Campre
40685275	25348108	25348109	25348110	Number 1515136	Application
Inactive	Abandoned	Abandoned	Abandoned	Published	Status
8/29/2019	7/17/2017	7/17/2017	7/17/2017	8/22/2022	Filing Date
Confirm GNLN ownership	34 Int. Cigarette paper; Cigarette filters; Tobacco pouches; Hookah; Matches; Lighters for smokers; Herbs for smoking; Tobacco; Flavourings, other than essential oils, for use in electronic cigarettes; Electronic cigarettes.	11 Int. Fumigation apparatus not for medical purposes; fumigation apparatus for vaporizing vaporizable constituents of herbal and plant matter for creating an aroma not for medical purposes; Evaporators; Lighters; Air purifying apparatus and machines; hot air bath fittings; Water purification installations.	03 Int. Cleaning preparations; polishing paper; wipes impregnated with a cleaning preparations; cleaning swabs impregnated with a cleaning preparations for household purposes; Soaps; Laundry preparations; Essential oils; Make-up removing preparations; Potpourris [fragrances]; Air fragrancing preparations; Stain removers.	Class: 009 (ACTIVE) Batteries; Battery chargers; USB (universal serial bus) hardware; Carrying cases, holders, protective cases and stands featuring power supply connectors, adaptors, speakers and battery charging devices, specially adapted for use with handheld digital electronic devices, namely, vaporizers and mobile devices; Downloadable mobile applications for controlling functions and tracking data for use with electronic smoking vaporizers; Downloadable mobile operating system software; Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for controlling functions and tracking data for use with electronic smoking vaporizers Class: 021 (ACTIVE) Vaporizers being electric aromatic oil diffusers, other than reed diffusers; Non-electric aromatic oil diffusers, other than reed diffusers Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; Smokers' oral vaporizer refill cartridges sold empty	Class

GREENLANE	EYCE (stylized) back- up application	EYCE (stylized)	K (logo)	EYCE (stylized)	EYCE (stylized)	KUSH SUPPLY CO
CN	CN	CN	CN	CN	CN	CN
62433776	57866182	53029319	42363774	39535250	39540773	Number 37903049; 37903048; 37903047
Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending
1/27/2022	7/21/2021	6/1/2021	11/15/2019	7/9/2019	7/9/2019	4/30/2019
Class: 035 (ACTIVE) On-line and brick-and-mortar wholesale store services featuring vaporizers, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, vaporizer articles and hand-operated spice grinders; wholesale distributorship featuring vaporizers, vaporizer articles, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, vaporizer articles and hand-operated spice grinders; wholesale services through direct solicitation by salespersons directed to end- users featuring vaporizers, vaporizer articles, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, vaporizer articles and hand- operated spice grinders		Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Smoking pipes	Class: 016 (ACTIVE) Plastic merchandise bags sold empty for medicinal products; paper labels for medicinal products	034: Tobacco pipes; electronic smoking pipes; oral vaporizers for smokers	001: Silicones	Class: 016 (ACTIVE) Plastic merchandise bags sold empty for medicinal products; paper labels for medicinal products Class: 021 (ACTIVE) Medication containers for personal use; Plastic drug, herbal preparation and medication storage containers for personal use; storage containers for personal use, namely, jars and bottles made of plastic, glass or silicone, sold empty

	5/30/2022	Pending	18057760	EM	DaVinci
	9/2/2019	Pending	18118194	EM	K (logo)
	4/30/2019	Pending	18057772	EM	KUSH SUPPLY CO
Class: 021 (ACTIVE) Hand- operated spice grinders	4/10/2015	Abandoned	13928494	EM	GROOVE
	4/30/2019	Abandoned	SD2019- 0035777	CO	Kush Supply Co
Class: 025 (ACTIVE) Clothing, namely, hats, headwear, baseball hats, beanies, shirts, T-shirts, sweatshirts, hooded sweatshirts, tops, bottoms, pants, shorts, footwear	11/15/2019	Rejected	42366681	CN	K (logo)
Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Electronic cigarettes and oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; Smokeless cigar vaporizer pipes; Smokeless cigarette vaporizer pipe; Smokers' oral vaporizer refill cartridges sold empty	3/8/2023	Pending	70049679	CN	CARA
Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Electronic cigarettes and oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smoking purposes	11/18/2022	Pending	68432282	CN	ARTIQ (text)
Class: 035 (ACTIVE) On-line and brick-and-mortar wholesale store services featuring vaporizers, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, vaporizer articles and hand-operated spice grinders; wholesale distributorship featuring vaporizers, vaporizer articles, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, vaporizer articles and hand-operated spice grinders; wholesale services through direct solicitation by salespersons directed to end- users featuring vaporizers, vaporizer articles, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, vaporizer articles and hand- operated spice grinders	1/27/2022	Pending	62422315	S	GREENLANE
Class	Filing Date	Status	Application	Country	Trademark

Trademark	Country	Application Number	Status	Filing Date	Class
DaVinci	EM	18057763	Pending	5/30/2022	
HS Stylized Class 34	EM	18276378	Published	7/22/2020	Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Herbal smoking materials and non-tobacco smoking materials, namely, homogenized herbal smoking wrapper made primarily from plant matter used for rolling and smoking herbal smoking tobacco substitutes
CARA	EM	18839958	Published	2/23/2023	Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Electronic cigarettes and oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; Smokeless cigar vaporizer pipes; Smokeless cigarette vaporizer pipe; Smokers' oral vaporizer refill cartridges sold empty
ASCENT	EP	11907061	Expired	6/17/2013	
DA VINCI	EP	1805560	Pending	4/30/2019	
DA VINCI	EP	18057763	Pending	4/30/2019	

CARA	K (logo)	KUSH SUPPLY CO	Pollen Gear	Trademark
GB	GB	GB	GB	Country
UK0000388170 1	3425339	3395938	UK0092668085 2	Application
Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Status
2/23/2023	9/2/2019	4/30/2019	11/8/2016	Filing Date
Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Electronic cigarettes and oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; Smokeless cigar vaporizer pipes; Smokeless cigarette vaporizer pipe; Smokers' oral vaporizer refill cartridges sold empty			Class: 006 (ACTIVE) Metal aerosol containers sold empty; General purpose metal storage containers; Tins of metal; Metal lids for cans; Metal cans sold empty; Metal storage containers for merchandise packaging Class: 010 (ACTIVE) Droppers and dropper bottles for administering medication sold empty General purpose plastic bags Plastic bags for packaging Plastic or paper bags for household use Plastic bags for packaging Plastic bags for packaging Plastic bags for merchandise packaging Packaging boxes of cardboard Boxes of paper or cardboard Boxes of paper or cardboard Boxes, cartons, storage containers, tubs, and packaging containers made of paper or cardboard Corrugated containers Paper board or cardboard for merchandise packaging Paper bags, sacks, envelopes, and pouches for packaging Cardboard packaging Cardboard and paper containers for use with bottles Stackable paper or cardboard storage boxes Paper labels Adhesive labels Paper tags Printed instructional materials for use in the field of storage containers for use in the field of storage containers Class: 020 (ACTIVE) Plastic storage containers for commercial use; Storage containers in the nature of boxes, cartons, tubs, and	Class

IQ2	IQ2	HIGHER STANDARDS	Trademark
MX	XW	MX	Country
2803191	2803190	2524425	Application
Pending	Pending	Pending	Status
8/19/2022	8/19/2022	3/30/2020	Filing Date
Class: 009 (ACTIVE) Batteries; Battery chargers; USB (universal serial bus) hardware; Carrying cases, holders, protective cases and stands featuring power supply connectors, adaptors, speakers and battery charging devices, specially adapted for use with handheld digital electronic devices, namely, vaporizers and mobile devices; Downloadable mobile applications for controlling functions and tracking data for use with electronic smoking vaporizers; Downloadable mobile operating system software; Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for controlling functions and tracking data for use with electronic smoking vaporizers Class: 021 (ACTIVE) Vaporizers being electric aromatic oil diffusers; electric aromatherapy diffusers; Non-electric aromatic oil diffusers, other than reed diffusers Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; Smokers' oral vaporizer refill cartridges sold empty	Class 11 Aromatherapy vaporizers and diffusers for use in vaporizing and diffusing herbs	Class: 025 (ACTIVE) Clothing, namely, rugby shirts, polo shirts, cardigans, jerseys, dress shirts, jeans, culottes, cargo pants, capris, denim jeans, overalls, shorts, boxer shorts, tankinis, sweat shorts, wraps, blouses, skirts, dresses, vests, singlets, snow suits, parkas, capes, anoraks, ponchos, cloaks, shrugs, shawls, pashmina shawls, jean jackets, blazers, suits, turtlenecks, swimwear, beachwear, ski wear, base layers, infantwear, booties, socks, cap visors, skull caps, swim caps, visors being headwear, headbands, wrist bands, sweat bands, ear muffs, aprons, scarves, belts, suspenders, neckwear, ties, pocket squares, underwear, briefs, bras, thong underwear, G-strings, robes, underclothes, night gowns, lingerie, leg warmers, hosiery, leggings, tights, leotards, gloves, rain slickers, rainwear, foul weather gear, footwear, shoes, sneakers, boots, galoshes, sandals, flip-flops, and slippers	Class

VAPE WORLD AtoZ Vapor World	US	Application Number 85787856 86069720	Abandoned Abandoned Abandoned	Filing Date 11/27/2012 9/19/2013)12
AtoZ Vapor World	US	86069720	Abandoned	9/19/2013	
Kush Bottles	US	86216615	Abandoned	3/10/2014	
VAPE WORLD and Design	US	86565210	Abandoned	3/16/2015	
Flame Logo (Vape World)	US	86565273	Abandoned	3/16/2015	

HIGHER STANDARDS	ELLINGTONS	Trademark ELLINGTONS
US	US	Country
87734293	87482756	Application Number 87132283
Abandoned	Abandoned	Abandoned
12/26/2017	6/9/2017	Filing Date 8/9/2016
Class: 025 (ACTIVE) Clothing, namely, rugby shirts, polo shirts, cardigans, jerseys, dress shirts, jeans, culottes, cargo pants, capris, denim jeans, overalls, shorts, boxer shorts, tankinis, sweat shorts, wraps, blouses, skirts, dresses, vests, singlets, snow suits, parkas, capes, anoraks, ponchos, cloaks, shrugs, shawls, pashmina shawls, jean jackets, blazers, suits, turtlenecks, swimwear, beachwear, ski wear, base layers, infantwear, booties, socks, cap visors, skull caps, swim caps, visors being headwear, headbands, wrist bands, sweat bands, ear muffs, aprons, scarves, belts, suspenders, neckwear, ties, pocket squares, underwear, briefs, bras, thong underwear, G-strings, robes, underclothes, night gowns, lingerie, leg warmers, hosiery, leggings, tights, leotards, gloves, rain slickers, rainwear, foul weather gear, footwear, shoes, sneakers, boots, galoshes, sandals, flip-flops, and slippers	34 Int. Herbal smoking materials and non-tobacco smoking materials, namely, homogenized herbal smoking wrapper made primarily from plant matter used for rolling and smoking herbal smoking tobacco substitutes; non-tobacco, non- nicotine hookah and shisha smoking articles, namely, shredded processed shisha fruit for smoking flavored vapor for personal inhalation; non-tobacco smoking materials, namely, non-tobacco, non-nicotine shredded material in the nature of processed fruit suitable for use as tobacco substitutes.	Class 34 Int. Herbal smoking materials and non-tobacco smoking materials, namely, homogenized herbal smoking wrapper made primarily from plant matter used for rolling and smoking herbal smoking tobacco substitutes; non-tobacco, non- nicotine hookah and shisha smoking articles, namely, shredded processed shisha fruit for smoking flavored vapor for personal inhalation; non-tobacco smoking materials, namely, non-tobacco, non-nicotine shredded material in the nature of processed fruit suitable for use as tobacco substitutes.

Trademark	Country	Application Number	Status	Filing Date	Class
DA VINCI LYT	US	87853003	Abandoned	3/28/2018	
LYT	$_{ m US}$	87869220	Abandoned	4/9/2018	Class: 011 (ACTIVE) Portable rechargeable electric vaporizers and vaporizer accessories, namely, vaporizer flexible air intakes, vaporizer screens, and vaporizer battery chargers sold together as a unit with the electric vaporizers for household purposes Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Portable rechargeable electric oral vaporizers and oral vaporizer accessories, namely, vaporizer flexible air intakes, vaporizer screens, and vaporizer battery chargers sold together as a unit with the electric vaporizers for smoking purposes
Kush Supply Co	$_{ m SU}$	88177019	Abandoned	10/31/2018	Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Electronic cigarette refill cartridges sold empty; cases for electronic cigarettes and electronic cigarette accessories
KUSH SUPPLY CO (logo)	US	88177021	Abandoned	10/31/2018	
Sundaze	US	88216626	Abandoned	12/4/2018	
SKULL AND CROSS CONES	US	88344536	Abandoned	3/18/2019	Class: 011 (ACTIVE) Electric vaporizers for household use for vaporizing plant material and essential oils; electric and battery operated aromatherapy units; electrically-powered handheld vaporizers for vaporizing vaporizable constituents of herbal and plant matter for creating an aroma for household use; electronic herbal vaporizers not for medical use, specifically for household use

SKULL AND CROSS CONES MARK Simok Mark Ma	SKULL AND US 88344569 Abandoned 3/18/2019 Vapo opera vapo plant herba	SKULL AND US 88344555 Abandoned 3/18/2019 tobac smok rolling tobac name vapo name nature electr smok
Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Herbal smoking materials and non-tobacco smoking materials, namely, homogenized herbal smoking wrapper made primarily from plant matter used for rolling and smoking herbal smoking tobacco substitutes; non-tobacco, non-nicotine hookah and shisha smoking articles, namely, shredded processed shisha fruit for smoking flavored vapor for personal inhalation; non-tobacco smoking materials, namely, non-tobacco, non-nicotine shredded material in the nature of processed fruit suitable for use as tobacco substitute; electronic herbal vaporizers not for medical use, specifically for smoking purposes	Class: 011 (ACTIVE) Electric vaporizers for household use for vaporizing plant material and essential oils; electric and battery operated aromatherapy units; electrically-powered handheld vaporizers for vaporizing vaporizable constituents of herbal and plant matter for creating an aroma for household use; electronic herbal vaporizers not for medical use, specifically for household use	Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Herbal smoking materials and non-tobacco smoking materials, namely, homogenized herbal smoking wrapper made primarily from plant matter used for rolling and smoking herbal smoking tobacco substitutes; non-tobacco, non-nicotine hookah and shisha smoking articles, namely, shredded processed shisha fruit for smoking flavored vapor for personal inhalation; non-tobacco smoking materials, namely, non-tobacco, non- nicotine shredded material in the nature of processed fruit suitable for use as tobacco substitute; electronic herbal vaporizers not for medical use, specifically for smoking purposes

Trademark	Country	Application Number	Status	Filing Date	Class
WITH-SLASH "WITH/"	US	88394090	Abandoned	4/19/2019	Class: 003 (ACTIVE) Skin creams; skin lotions; body oils; essential oils; tinctures, namely, topical herbal extracts for cosmetic purposes; tinctures, namely, herbal extracts sold as components of cosmetics Class: 005 (ACTIVE) Herbal supplements; nutritional supplements in the form of tablet gels; topical analgesic creams and lotions; aromatherapy oils, other than essential oils, for relieving stress Class: 011 (ACTIVE) Electric vaporizers for household use for vaporizing plant material and essential oils
Koleto Innovations	S	88424727	Abandoned	5/10/2019	Class: 042 (ACTIVE) Industrial design services; engineering design services; new product design services; design for others in the field of packaging; custom design and engineering of child-resistant containers
Koleto Innovations (logo)	SN	88460772	Abandoned	6/5/2019	
K (logo)	US	88460790	Abandoned	6/5/2019	
Sura Mio	US	88573140	Abandoned	8/9/2019	

	9/30/2019	Abandoned	88636762	US	Lab Science & Hardware
	9/30/2019	Abandoned	88636749	US	Lab Science & Hardware
	9/5/2019	Abandoned	88605024	US	Orange Tree Capital
Class: 040 (ACTIVE) Treatment of materials, namely, affixing and embedding product authentication, tracking and tracing devices and materials into a wide variety of products; treatment of materials, namely, affixing labels and tags to packaging and goods for others	8/28/2019	Abandoned	88595676	US	K Verify (logo)
	8/27/2019	Abandoned	88594812	US	KOA
	8/9/2019	Abandoned	88573169	US	Kush Verify
Class: 021 (ACTIVE) Medication containers for personal use; Plastic drug, herbal preparation and medication containers for personal use; containers for personal use, namely, jars and bottles made of plastic, glass or silicone; containers for commercial packaging in the nature of bottles, jars, sprays, pump dispensers, squeeze tubes, spray pumps, airless pumps, lip balm tubes, transdermal patches, roll-on applicators; containers for storage of shampoo, balms, lotions, oils and other preparations; containers for household or personal use; medication containers; plastic and glass containers, sold empty Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Electronic cigarette cartridges sold empty; cases for electronic cigarettes and electronic cigarette accessories; vaporizers for electronic cigarettes Class: 039 (ACTIVE) Supply chain logistics, namely, selection and distribution of packaging materials for others; warehousing services, namely, distribution of packaging materials for others Class: 042 (ACTIVE) Design services for packaging	8/9/2019	Abandoned	88573161	US	Sura Mio Solutions
Class	Filing Date	Status	Application Number	Country	Trademark

	,				
EYCE (stylized)	Arrow (design)	Vesta	HEW Word Mark	Kush Supply Co.	Trademark
US	US	US	US	US	Country
90062148	90062132	88917871	88806407	88799998	Application Number
Abandoned	Abandoned	Abandoned	Abandoned	Abandoned	Status
7/20/2020	7/20/2020	5/15/2020	2/21/2020	2/17/2020	Filing Date
Class: 018 (ACTIVE) Travel bags, luggage, handbags, backpacks, duffel bags, shoulder bags, carry-all bags, all-purpose carrying bags, purses, sport bags, brief cases, messenger bags, wallets, billfolds	Class: 018 (ACTIVE) Travel bags, luggage, handbags, backpacks, duffel bags, shoulder bags, carry-all bags, all-purpose carrying bags, purses, sport bags, brief cases, messenger bags, wallets, billfolds	Class: 010 (ACTIVE) Infusion sets	Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Electronic cigarettes and oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; Smokeless cigar vaporizer pipes; Smokeless cigarette vaporizer pipe; Smokers' oral vaporizer refill cartridges sold empty	Class: 039 (ACTIVE) Distribution services, namely, delivery of plastics of plastic and glass sald empty, entainers, sold empty, plastic and glass jars and other containers, sold empty, containers for personal use, namely, jars and bottles made of plastic, glass or silicone, sold empty, electronic cigarette cartridges sold empty, cases for electronic cigarettes and electronic cigarette accessories; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, packing, and shipping of plastic merchandise bags sold empty, medication containers, sold empty, containers for personal use, namely, jars and bottles made of plastic, glass or silicone, sold empty, electronic cigarette cartridges sold empty, cases for electronic cigarettes and electronic cigarette accessories	Class

Trademark	Country	Application	Status	Filing Date	Class
Vesta	US	90154483	Abandoned	9/2/2020	Class: 007 (ACTIVE) Kitchen grinders, electric; Electric mixers; Electric mixers for household purposes Class: 021 (ACTIVE) Containers for household use; Containers for household or kitchen use
Greenlane Studio	US	90165621	Abandoned	9/8/2020	Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Electronic cigarettes and oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; Smokeless cigar vaporizer pipes; Smokeless cigarette vaporizer pipe; Smokers' oral vaporizer refill cartridges sold empty Class: 042 (ACTIVE) Design services for packaging; Design of mechanical and micromechanical components; Industrial design services; Industrial design; New product design services; Packaging design
All Things Vapor	US	90182711	Abandoned	9/15/2020	Class: 035 (ACTIVE) On-line retail store services featuring aporizers, vaporizer articles, cleaning accessories for vaporizers, glassware and hand- operated spice grinders
PurCore	US	90201647	Abandoned	9/22/2020	Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Electronic cigarettes and oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smoking purposes

Irademark	Country	Application Number	Status	Filing Date	Class
Kushcares	US	90519378	Abandoned	2/8/2021	Class: 035 (ACTIVE) Charitable services, namely, promoting and sponsoring events and non- profits; promoting awareness of sentencing disparities for drug- related crimes; organizing and developing charitable projects that aim to highlight sentencing disparities and call for criminal justice reform; charitable services, namely, coordination of the procurement and distribution of personal protective equipment, books and other items to those in need; Promoting the charitable giving of employees, namely, providing time off to volunteer with charities; charitable foundation services, namely, providing financial assistance for programs and services of others; lobbying services, namely, promoting the interests of the cannabis industry in the fields of legislation and regulations Class: 041 (ACTIVE) Educational services; providing training to others; public advocacy to promote awareness of criminal justice issues and specifically sentencing disparities for drug-related convictions; educational and entertainment services, namely, conducting programs featuring sporting and cultural activities

ζ.	<u>B</u> .	<u>~</u>	
Vesta	Bird's Nest	Kushcares (logo)	Trademark
SN	US	$ ext{US}$	Country
90623376	90531150	90519412	Application Number
Abandoned	Abandoned	Abandoned	Status
4/5/2021	2/16/2021	2/8/2021	Filing Date
Class: 007 (ACTIVE) Centrifugal separators for the decarboxylation of herbal matter and plant matter and parts therefor; centrifugal separators accessories	Class: 021 (ACTIVE) Medication containers for personal use, sold empty; Plastic drug, herbal preparation and medication containers for personal use, sold empty; plastic storage containers for personal household use, namely, tubes made of plastic; plastic cylindrical storage containers for household use, sold empty	Class: 035 (ACTIVE) Charitable services, namely, promoting and sponsoring events and non- profits; promoting awareness of sentencing disparities for drug- related crimes; organizing and developing charitable projects that aim to highlight sentencing disparities and call for criminal justice reform; charitable services, namely, coordination of the procurement and distribution of personal protective equipment, books and other items to those in need; Promoting the charitable giving of employees, namely, providing time off to volunteer with charities; charitable foundation services, namely, providing financial assistance for programs and services of others; lobbying services, namely, promoting the interests of the cannabis industry in the fields of legislation and regulations Class: 041 (ACTIVE) Educational services; providing training to others; public advocacy to promote awareness of criminal justice issues and specifically sentencing disparities for drug-related convictions; educational and entertainment services, namely, conducting programs featuring sporting and cultural activities	Class

DV2	Poll	Vesta	Vesta	Vesta	
DV2 (word)	Pollen Tech	β	a	a	Frademark
US	\overline{US}	US	US	US	Country
90530396	90165547	90623410	90623402	90623392	Application Number
Allowed	Allowed	Abandoned	Abandoned	Abandoned	Status
2/16/2021	9/8/2020	4/5/2021	4/5/2021	4/5/2021	Filing Date
Class: 011 (ACTIVE) Steam vaporizers for adding humidity to the air Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Oral vaporizers for smokers	Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; Smokeless cigar vaporizer pipes; Smokeless cigarette vaporizer pipe; Smokers' oral vaporizer refill cartridges sold empty Class: 042 (ACTIVE) Design of mechanical and micromechanical components; Design services for packaging; Industrial design services; Industrial design; New product design services; Packaging design	Class: 011 (ACTIVE) Multi- purpose, electric countertop apparatus for decarboxylation used in the household; electric decarboxylator of herbal and plant matter for household purposes; electronically- powered kitchen decarboxylator appliance for household purposes; decarboxylation of herbal matter and of plant matter and parts therefor; decarboxylators and parts therefor; decarboxylators and parts therefor; decarboxylation machines and parts therefor; decarboxylation machines and parts therefor;	Class: 007 (ACTIVE) Centrifugal separators for the decarboxylation of herbal matter and plant matter and parts therefor; centrifugal separators accessories	Class: 011 (ACTIVE) Multi- purpose, electric countertop apparatus for decarboxylation used in the household; electric decarboxylator of herbal and plant matter for household purposes; electronically- powered kitchen decarboxylator appliance for household purposes; decarboxylators for the decarboxylation of herbal matter and of plant matter and parts therefor; decarboxylators and parts therefor; decarboxylators machines and parts therefor; decarboxylation machines and parts therefor; decarboxylation machines and parts therefor;	Class

Т		Т	1	ı	k000000	
CARA	ARTIQ (text)	IQ3 (word)	DV2 (logo)	IQ3 (logo)	Pollen Fresh	Trademark
US	Sn	US	US	US	US	Country
97563282	97429084	90554642	90553840	90546818	Number 90531304	Application
Allowed	Allowed	Allowed	Allowed	Allowed	Allowed	Status
8/24/2022	5/25/2022	3/2/2021	3/1/2021	2/25/2021	2/16/2021	Filing Date
Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Electronic cigarettes and oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; Smokeless cigar vaporizer pipes; Smokeless cigarette vaporizer pipe; Smokers' oral vaporizer refill cartridges sold empty	Class: 009 (ACTIVE) Batteries; Batteries and battery chargers; Battery cases; Battery charge devices; Battery chargers for use with vaporizers; Battery packs; Battery packs for vaporizers; Electric batteries; Electrical storage batteries; Renewable battery system to provide backup power; all of the foregoing goods for use with electronic cigarettes and vaporizers Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Electronic cigarettes and oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smoking purposes	Class: 011 (ACTIVE) Cryogenic vaporizers; Power-operated vaporizers for household purposes Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Oral vaporizers for smoking purposes	Class: 011 (ACTIVE) Cryogenic vaporizers; Power-operated vaporizers for household purposes Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Oral vaporizers for smoking purposes	Class: 011 (ACTIVE) Cryogenic vaporizers; Power-operated vaporizers for household purposes Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Oral vaporizers for smoking purposes	Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; Smokeless cigar vaporizer pipes; Smokeless cigarette vaporizer pipe; Smokers' oral vaporizer refill cartridges sold empty Class: 042 (ACTIVE) Design services for packaging; Design of mechanical and micromechanical components; New product design services; Packaging design; Industrial design; Industrial design services	Class

Raw Garden (design)	Frademark Raw Garden (design)
US	US
88978410	Application Number 88978412
Pending	Pending
3/6/2019	3/6/2019
Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Cartridges sold filled with chemical flavorings in liquid form for electronic cigarettes, all of the foregoing containing CBD derived from cannabis with a delta-9 THC concentration of not more than 0.3% on a dry weight basis; Cartridges sold filled with chemical flavorings in liquid form for electronic cigarettes, all of the foregoing containing cannabis or cannabis derivatives with a delta-9 THC concentration of not more than 0.3% on a dry weight basis; Cartridges sold filled with vegetable glycerin for electronic cigarettes, all of the foregoing containing CBD derived from cannabis with a delta-9 THC concentration of not more than 0.3% on a dry weight basis; Cartridges sold filled with vegetable glycerin for electronic cigarettes, all of the foregoing containing cannabis or cannabis derivatives with a delta-9 THC concentration of not more than 0.3% on a dry weight basis	Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Electronic cigarettes, all of the foregoing containing CBD derived from cannabis with a delta-9 THC concentration of not more than 0.3% on a dry weight basis; Electronic cigarettes, all of the foregoing containing cannabis or cannabis derivatives with a delta-9 THC concentration of not more than 0.3% on a dry weight basis; Oral vaporizers for smoking purposes, all of the foregoing containing CBD derived from cannabis with a delta-9 THC concentration of not more than 0.3% on a dry weight basis; Oral vaporizers for smoking purposes, all of the foregoing containing cannabis or cannabis derivatives with a delta-9 THC concentration of not more than 0.3% on a dry weight basis; Oral vaporizers for smoking purposes, all of the foregoing goods for use in connection with substances containing CBD derived from cannabis with a delta-9 THC concentration of not more than 0.3% on a dry weight basis; Oral vaporizers for smoking purposes, all of the foregoing goods for use in connection with substances containing cannabis or cannabis derivatives with a delta-9 THC concentration of not more than 0.3% on a dry weight basis; Oral vaporizers for smoking purposes, all of the foregoing goods for use in connection with substances containing cannabis or cannabis derivatives with a delta-9 THC concentration of not more than 0.3% on a dry weight basis

			-		-	
DAVINCI	DIAMOND SEAL(logo)	DIAMOND (logo)	CHECKMATE	ProTeck	RAW GARDEN	Trademark
Sn	US	SN	Sn	US	S	Country
97901056	97759698	97759666	97711557	90635497	88978395	Application Number
Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Status
4/21/2023	1/18/2023	1/18/2023	12/9/2022	4/9/2021	3/6/2019	Filing Date
Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Boxes for electronic cigarettes and electronic cigarette accessories; Cases for electronic cigarettes; Cases for electronic cigarettes; Cases for electronic cigarettes and electronic cigarette accessories; Oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; Oral vaporizers made of glass for smoking purposes; Smokers' oral vaporizer refill cartridges sold empty	Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Electronic cigarettes; Boxes for electronic cigarettes and electronic cigarette accessories; Cases for electronic cigarettes; Cases for electronic cigarettes and electronic cigarette accessories	Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Electronic cigarette boxes; Electronic cigarette cases; Electronic cigarettes; Electronic cigarettes and oral vaporizers for smokers; Boxes for electronic cigarettes and electronic cigarette accessories; Cases for electronic cigarettes; Cases for electronic cigarettes and electronic cigarette	Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Electronic cigarettes and oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; Smokeless cigar vaporizer pipes; Smokeless cigarette vaporizer pipes; Smokers' oral vaporizer refill cartridges sold empty	Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Devices for heating tobacco for the purpose of inhalation; Oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; Smoking pipes; Tobacco pipes; Cigarette ash receptacles	Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Herbs for smoking, all of the foregoing containing CBD derived from cannabis with a delta-9 THC concentration of not more than 0.3% on a dry weight basis; Herbs for smoking, all of the foregoing containing cannabis or cannabis derivatives with a delta-9 THC concentration of not more than 0.3% on a dry weight basis	Class

1	I	1	1		
EYCE SHORTY	SHORTY	STOWIQ	DAVINCI EQ	EQ	Frademark
US	$_{ m US}$	SN	$_{ m US}$	$_{ m US}$	Country
97936458	97936438	97936746	97936708	97936674	Application Number
Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Status
5/15/2023	5/15/2023	5/15/2023	5/15/2023	5/15/2023	Filing Date
Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Electronic cigarette refill cartridges sold empty; Electronic cigarettes and oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; Oral vaporizers made of glass for smoking purposes; Smokeless cigar vaporizer pipes; Smokeless cigarette vaporizer pipes; Smokers' oral vaporizer refill cartridges sold empty	Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Electronic cigarette refill cartridges sold empty; Electronic cigarettes and oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; Oral vaporizers made of glass for smoking purposes; Oral vaporizer pipes; Smokeless cigar vaporizer pipes; Smokeless cigarette vaporizer pipes; Smokers' oral vaporizer refill cartridges sold empty	Class: 009 (ACTIVE) charging stations for vaporizers; electric apparatus, namely, charging stations for charging vaporizers and electronic cigarettes	Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Boxes for electronic cigarettes and electronic cigarette accessories; Cases for electronic cigarettes; Cases for electronic cigarettes and electronic cigarette accessories; Oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; Oral vaporizers made of glass for smoking purposes; Smokers' oral vaporizer refill cartridges sold empty	Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Boxes for electronic cigarettes and electronic cigarette accessories; Cases for electronic cigarettes; Cases for electronic cigarettes and electronic cigarette accessories; Oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; Oral vaporizers made of glass for smoking purposes; Smokers' oral vaporizer refill cartridges sold empty	Class

Opposition against DA VINCI GINVERA DE BENCI	Opposition against DA VINCI LEONARDO	Opposition against DA VINCI MONALISA	Opposition against DA VINCI RENNAISSANCE	EYCE SHORTY	SHORTY	GREENLANE
US	US	US	US	US	US	US
91285063	91285064	91285061	91285060	97936458	97936438	Application Number 97936406
Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Status Pending
5/17/2023	5/17/2023	5/17/2023	5/17/2023	5/15/2023	5/15/2023	Filing Date 5/15/2023
						Class: 025 (ACTIVE) Bandanas; Coats; Hats; Headwear; Loungewear; Pajamas; Pants; Sleepwear; Sweaters; Clothing, namely, shirts, T-shirts, under shirts, night shirts, bottoms, tops, tank tops, jackets, golf jackets; Hooded sweatshirts; Pullovers; Reversible jackets; Ski jackets; Sports jackets; Sweat jackets; Sweat pants; Sweat shirts; Warm-up suits; Wind resistant jackets; Over coats

PV1	HIGHPOINT	ROADIE	Trademark
US	US	\overline{US}	Country
98056548	98015621	98015664	Application Number
Pending	Pending	Pending	Status
6/23/2023	5/26/2023	5/26/2023	Filing Date
Class: 034 (ACTIVE) Electronic cigarette refill cartridges sold empty; Electronic cigarettes; Electronic cigarettes and oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; Oral vaporizers made of glass for smoking purposes; Smokeless cigar vaporizer pipes; Smokeless cigarette vaporizer pipes; Smokers' oral vaporizer refill cartridges sold empty	Boxes for electronic cigarettes and electronic cigarette accessories; Cases for electronic cigarettes; Cases for electronic cigarettes; Cases for electronic cigarettes and electronic cigarette accessories; Oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; Oral vaporizers made of glass for smoking purposes; Smokers' oral vaporizer refill cartridges sold empty; Smoking pipes; Tobacco pipes	Boxes for electronic cigarettes and electronic cigarette accessories; Cases for electronic cigarettes; Cases for electronic cigarettes; Cases for electronic cigarettes and electronic cigarette accessories; Oral vaporizers for smokers; Oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; Oral vaporizers made of glass for smoking purposes; Smokers' oral vaporizer refill cartridges sold empty; Smoking pipes; Tobacco pipes	Class

RECORDED: 10/02/2023